
EFL Leader Boards 

 

     Passing               G  Cmp  Att    C%  Yds  Y/C  Lg   25 50   In    I% Td   Td%   Sk  Rate 

   1 Stafford         ETB 17  216  327  66.1 2902 13.4  51   29  2    5   1.5 30   9.2   18 118.3 

   2 Goff              CB 17  368  547  67.3 4989 13.6  70   31  9   15   2.7 49   9.0   41 114.6 

   3 Jones             SS 12  147  244  60.2 1866 12.7  63   19  4    5   2.0 23   9.4   17 107.0 

   4 Allen            DTL 17  298  502  59.4 4375 14.7  67   43  4    9   1.8 33   6.6   12 102.3 

   5 Smith            BUD 17  336  511  65.8 3994 11.9  52   22  1   11   2.2 33   6.5   32 102.0 

   6 Mahomes           VV 17  321  497  64.6 3762 11.7  61   30  3   11   2.2 35   7.0   33 101.7 

   7 Darnold          MIN 17  318  511  62.2 3939 12.4  66   35  3    8   1.6 29   5.7   56  98.5 

   8 Jackson          BUF 17  347  557  62.3 3868 11.1  70   25  2    5   0.9 31   5.6   25  97.7 

   9 Burrow           SBE 17  401  604  66.4 4263 10.6  58   35  6   11   1.8 33   5.5   26  97.4 

  10 Murray           WES 17  317  490  64.7 3503 11.1  51   24  2   11   2.2 29   5.9   36  96.2 

  11 Nix              SAS 17  260  413  63.0 3263 12.6  70   34  2    9   2.2 20   4.8   15  94.5 

  12 Love             BRH 16  260  459  56.6 3924 15.1  78   41  2   20   4.4 34   7.4   11  91.4 

  13 Carr             ICC 10  207  363  57.0 2803 13.5  85   26  5   10   2.8 23   6.3   15  91.4 

  14 Daniels           EE 17  318  459  69.3 3112  9.8  68   20  2   14   3.1 22   4.8   28  91.3 

  15 Herbert           BB 13  219  370  59.2 2499 11.4  85   18  2    4   1.1 18   4.9   37  91.3 

  16 Wilson           SEA 12  193  318  60.7 2074 10.7  85   15  2    6   1.9 15   4.7   21  87.7 

  17 Maye             ICC 11  154  240  64.2 1623 10.5  54   13  1    6   2.5 10   4.2   20  87.2 

  18 Hurts            PIC 15  195  337  57.9 2388 12.2  56   25  2    6   1.8 13   3.9   26  85.3 

  19 Williams         CHP 17  308  533  57.8 3440 11.2  70   22 12    8   1.5 23   4.3   48  85.3 

  20 Tagovailoa       GEO 11  191  291  65.6 1788  9.4  81    9  2    8   2.7 10   3.4    5  82.4 

  21 Rodgers           NJ 17  354  560  63.2 3117  8.8  70   13  2   11   2.0 18   3.2   29  80.5 

  22 Stroud           CAQ 17  352  609  57.8 3522 10.0  45   22  0   15   2.5 28   4.6   49  79.4 

  23 Ward             YOR 15  167  283  59.0 1482  8.9  53   15  1   13   4.6  8   2.8   20  63.4 

 

     Passing - Cmp                           Passing - Att                            Passing - Yds               

   1 Burrow           SBE    401           1 Stroud           CAQ    609            1 Goff              CB   4989 

   2 Goff              CB    368           2 Burrow           SBE    604            2 Allen            DTL   4375 

   3 Rodgers           NJ    354           3 Rodgers           NJ    560            3 Burrow           SBE   4263 

   4 Stroud           CAQ    352           4 Jackson          BUF    557            4 Smith            BUD   3994 

   5 Jackson          BUF    347           5 Goff              CB    547            5 Darnold          MIN   3939 

   6 Smith            BUD    336           6 Williams         CHP    533            6 Love             BRH   3924 

   7 Mahomes           VV    321           7 Smith            BUD    511            7 Jackson          BUF   3868 

   8 Daniels           EE    318           8 Darnold          MIN    511            8 Mahomes           VV   3762 

   9 Darnold          MIN    318           9 Allen            DTL    502            9 Stroud           CAQ   3522 

  10 Murray           WES    317          10 Mahomes           VV    497           10 Murray           WES   3503 

  11 Williams         CHP    308          11 Murray           WES    490           11 Williams         CHP   3440 

  12 Allen            DTL    298          12 Daniels           EE    459           12 Nix              SAS   3263 

  13 Nix              SAS    260          13 Love             BRH    459           13 Rodgers           NJ   3117 

  14 Love             BRH    260          14 Nix              SAS    413           14 Daniels           EE   3112 

  15 Herbert           BB    219          15 Herbert           BB    370           15 Stafford         ETB   2902 

  16 Stafford         ETB    216          16 Carr             ICC    363           16 Carr             ICC   2803 

  17 Carr             ICC    207          17 Hurts            PIC    337           17 Herbert           BB   2499 

  18 Hurts            PIC    195          18 Stafford         ETB    327           18 Hurts            PIC   2388 

  19 Wilson           SEA    193          19 Wilson           SEA    318           19 Wilson           SEA   2074 

  20 Tagovailoa       GEO    191          20 Tagovailoa       GEO    291           20 Jones             SS   1866 

  21 Ward             YOR    167          21 Ward             YOR    283           21 Tagovailoa       GEO   1788 

  22 Maye             ICC    154          22 Jones             SS    244           22 Maye             ICC   1623 

  23 Jones             SS    147          23 Maye             ICC    240           23 Ward             YOR   1482 

 

     Passing - C%                            Passing - Y/C                            Passing - In                

   1 Daniels           EE   69.3           1 Love             BRH   15.1            1 Love             BRH     20 

   2 Goff              CB   67.3           2 Allen            DTL   14.7            2 Goff              CB     15 

   3 Burrow           SBE   66.4           3 Goff              CB   13.6            3 Stroud           CAQ     15 

   4 Stafford         ETB   66.1           4 Carr             ICC   13.5            4 Daniels           EE     14 

   5 Smith            BUD   65.8           5 Stafford         ETB   13.4            5 Ward             YOR     13 

   6 Tagovailoa       GEO   65.6           6 Jones             SS   12.7            6 Mahomes           VV     11 

   7 Murray           WES   64.7           7 Nix              SAS   12.6            7 Murray           WES     11 

   8 Mahomes           VV   64.6           8 Darnold          MIN   12.4            8 Smith            BUD     11 

   9 Maye             ICC   64.2           9 Hurts            PIC   12.2            9 Burrow           SBE     11 

  10 Rodgers           NJ   63.2          10 Smith            BUD   11.9           10 Rodgers           NJ     11 

  11 Nix              SAS   63.0          11 Mahomes           VV   11.7           11 Carr             ICC     10 

  12 Jackson          BUF   62.3          12 Herbert           BB   11.4           12 Nix              SAS      9 

  13 Darnold          MIN   62.2          13 Williams         CHP   11.2           13 Allen            DTL      9 

  14 Wilson           SEA   60.7          14 Jackson          BUF   11.1           14 Tagovailoa       GEO      8 

  15 Jones             SS   60.2          15 Murray           WES   11.1           15 Williams         CHP      8 

  16 Allen            DTL   59.4          16 Wilson           SEA   10.7           16 Darnold          MIN      8 

  17 Herbert           BB   59.2          17 Burrow           SBE   10.6           17 Wilson           SEA      6 

  18 Ward             YOR   59.0          18 Maye             ICC   10.5           18 Hurts            PIC      6 

  19 Hurts            PIC   57.9          19 Stroud           CAQ   10.0           19 Maye             ICC      6 

  20 Stroud           CAQ   57.8          20 Daniels           EE    9.8           20 Stafford         ETB      5 

  21 Williams         CHP   57.8          21 Tagovailoa       GEO    9.4           21 Jones             SS      5 

  22 Carr             ICC   57.0          22 Ward             YOR    8.9           22 Jackson          BUF      5 

  23 Love             BRH   56.6          23 Rodgers           NJ    8.8           23 Herbert           BB      4 

 

     Passing - Y/Att                         Passing - I%                             Passing - Td                

   1 Goff              CB    9.1           1 Jackson          BUF    0.9            1 Goff              CB     49 

   2 Stafford         ETB    8.9           2 Herbert           BB    1.1            2 Mahomes           VV     35 

   3 Allen            DTL    8.7           3 Stafford         ETB    1.5            3 Love             BRH     34 

   4 Love             BRH    8.5           4 Williams         CHP    1.5            4 Burrow           SBE     33 

   5 Nix              SAS    7.9           5 Darnold          MIN    1.6            5 Allen            DTL     33 

   6 Smith            BUD    7.8           6 Hurts            PIC    1.8            6 Smith            BUD     33 

   7 Carr             ICC    7.7           7 Allen            DTL    1.8            7 Jackson          BUF     31 

   8 Darnold          MIN    7.7           8 Burrow           SBE    1.8            8 Stafford         ETB     30 

   9 Jones             SS    7.6           9 Wilson           SEA    1.9            9 Murray           WES     29 

  10 Mahomes           VV    7.6          10 Jones             SS    2.0           10 Darnold          MIN     29 



  11 Burrow           SBE    7.1          11 Rodgers           NJ    2.0           11 Stroud           CAQ     28 

  12 Hurts            PIC    7.1          12 Mahomes           VV    2.2           12 Jones             SS     23 

  13 Murray           WES    7.1          13 Nix              SAS    2.2           13 Carr             ICC     23 

  14 Jackson          BUF    6.9          14 Smith            BUD    2.2           14 Williams         CHP     23 

  15 Maye             ICC    6.8          15 Murray           WES    2.2           15 Daniels           EE     22 

  16 Daniels           EE    6.8          16 Maye             ICC    2.5           16 Nix              SAS     20 

  17 Herbert           BB    6.8          17 Stroud           CAQ    2.5           17 Herbert           BB     18 

  18 Wilson           SEA    6.5          18 Tagovailoa       GEO    2.7           18 Rodgers           NJ     18 

  19 Williams         CHP    6.5          19 Goff              CB    2.7           19 Wilson           SEA     15 

  20 Tagovailoa       GEO    6.1          20 Carr             ICC    2.8           20 Hurts            PIC     13 

  21 Stroud           CAQ    5.8          21 Daniels           EE    3.1           21 Maye             ICC     10 

  22 Rodgers           NJ    5.6          22 Love             BRH    4.4           22 Tagovailoa       GEO     10 

  23 Ward             YOR    5.2          23 Ward             YOR    4.6           23 Ward             YOR      8 

 

     Passing - Td%                           Passing - Lg                             Passing - Bad               

   1 Jones             SS    9.4           1 Herbert           BB     85            1 Stroud           CAQ     57 

   2 Stafford         ETB    9.2           2 Wilson           SEA     85            2 Smith            BUD     48 

   3 Goff              CB    9.0           3 Carr             ICC     85            3 Jackson          BUF     42 

   4 Love             BRH    7.4           4 Tagovailoa       GEO     81            4 Love             BRH     41 

   5 Mahomes           VV    7.0           5 Love             BRH     78            5 Rodgers           NJ     41 

   6 Allen            DTL    6.6           6 Nix              SAS     70            6 Darnold          MIN     34 

   7 Smith            BUD    6.5           7 Goff              CB     70            7 Goff              CB     32 

   8 Carr             ICC    6.3           8 Williams         CHP     70            8 Allen            DTL     31 

   9 Murray           WES    5.9           9 Jackson          BUF     70            9 Burrow           SBE     31 

  10 Darnold          MIN    5.7          10 Rodgers           NJ     70           10 Herbert           BB     31 

  11 Jackson          BUF    5.6          11 Daniels           EE     68           11 Nix              SAS     30 

  12 Burrow           SBE    5.5          12 Allen            DTL     67           12 Carr             ICC     30 

  13 Herbert           BB    4.9          13 Darnold          MIN     66           13 Hurts            PIC     29 

  14 Nix              SAS    4.8          14 Jones             SS     63           14 Ward             YOR     25 

  15 Daniels           EE    4.8          15 Mahomes           VV     61           15 Jones             SS     23 

  16 Wilson           SEA    4.7          16 Burrow           SBE     58           16 Wilson           SEA     23 

  17 Stroud           CAQ    4.6          17 Hurts            PIC     56           17 Mahomes           VV     21 

  18 Williams         CHP    4.3          18 Maye             ICC     54           18 Daniels           EE     17 

  19 Maye             ICC    4.2          19 Ward             YOR     53           19 Tagovailoa       GEO     15 

  20 Hurts            PIC    3.9          20 Smith            BUD     52           20 Williams         CHP     15 

  21 Tagovailoa       GEO    3.4          21 Stafford         ETB     51           21 Murray           WES     14 

  22 Rodgers           NJ    3.2          22 Murray           WES     51           22 Maye             ICC     12 

  23 Ward             YOR    2.8          23 Stroud           CAQ     45           23 Stafford         ETB     10 

 

     Passing - 25                            Passing - 50                             Passing - Sk                

   1 Allen            DTL     43           1 Williams         CHP     12            1 Darnold          MIN     56 

   2 Love             BRH     41           2 Goff              CB      9            2 Stroud           CAQ     49 

   3 Burrow           SBE     35           3 Burrow           SBE      6            3 Williams         CHP     48 

   4 Darnold          MIN     35           4 Carr             ICC      5            4 Goff              CB     41 

   5 Nix              SAS     34           5 Allen            DTL      4            5 Herbert           BB     37 

   6 Goff              CB     31           6 Jones             SS      4            6 Murray           WES     36 

   7 Mahomes           VV     30           7 Mahomes           VV      3            7 Mahomes           VV     33 

   8 Stafford         ETB     29           8 Darnold          MIN      3            8 Smith            BUD     32 

   9 Carr             ICC     26           9 Herbert           BB      2            9 Rodgers           NJ     29 

  10 Jackson          BUF     25          10 Wilson           SEA      2           10 Daniels           EE     28 

  11 Hurts            PIC     25          11 Tagovailoa       GEO      2           11 Burrow           SBE     26 

  12 Murray           WES     24          12 Daniels           EE      2           12 Hurts            PIC     26 

  13 Williams         CHP     22          13 Rodgers           NJ      2           13 Jackson          BUF     25 

  14 Smith            BUD     22          14 Nix              SAS      2           14 Wilson           SEA     21 

  15 Stroud           CAQ     22          15 Hurts            PIC      2           15 Maye             ICC     20 

  16 Daniels           EE     20          16 Love             BRH      2           16 Ward             YOR     20 

  17 Jones             SS     19          17 Murray           WES      2           17 Stafford         ETB     18 

  18 Herbert           BB     18          18 Jackson          BUF      2           18 Jones             SS     17 

  19 Ward             YOR     15          19 Stafford         ETB      2           19 Nix              SAS     15 

  20 Wilson           SEA     15          20 Smith            BUD      1           20 Carr             ICC     15 

  21 Rodgers           NJ     13          21 Maye             ICC      1           21 Allen            DTL     12 

  22 Maye             ICC     13          22 Ward             YOR      1           22 Love             BRH     11 

  23 Tagovailoa       GEO      9                                                   23 Tagovailoa       GEO      5 

 

 

 

     Rushing               G  Att  Yds  Avg  Gain 10   25 50   FD  Lg Td Att/G Yds/G 

   1 Jacobs           GEO 17  331 1800  5.4  85.2 49    1  0  117  43 21  19.5 105.9 

   2 Barkley          ETB 17  335 1778  5.3  78.8 52    0  2   75  72  9  19.7 104.6 

   3 Robinson         BRH 17  332 1680  5.1  84.9 45    0  0   92  42 19  19.5  98.8 

   4 Henry            YOR 17  324 1676  5.2  83.3 53    0  3   79  70 11  19.1  98.6 

   5 Taylor            SS 14  274 1441  5.3  83.9 47    0  1   79  70 11  19.6 102.9 

   6 Harris           ICC 17  254 1361  5.4  87.4 44    0  0   69  35  7  14.9  80.1 

   7 Gibbs            CAQ 17  224 1176  5.3  86.6 37    0  1   49  53  4  13.2  69.2 

   8 Conner           SAS 16  237 1154  4.9  78.5 34    1  1   60  59  7  14.8  72.1 

   9 Hall             MIN 16  233 1124  4.8  76.4 36    0  1   55  52  4  14.6  70.3 

  10 Jones            CHI 17  286 1103  3.9  77.3 19    0  1   65  60 15  16.8  64.9 

  11 Williams          EE 17  226 1037  4.6  84.1 22    0  0   55  45  6  13.3  61.0 

  12 Achane           BUD 17  205 1036  5.1  81.5 38    0  0   44  46  3  12.1  60.9 

  13 Jackson          BUF 17  169  979  5.8  79.9 40    0  0   58  31  7   9.9  57.6 

  14 Mason             NJ 12  187  945  5.1  80.7 29    0  0   57  48  4  15.6  78.8 

  15 Dobbins          CHP 13  203  929  4.6  77.8 32    0  0   51  40 10  15.6  71.5 

  16 Cook              CB 16  189  920  4.9  82.5 29    0  2   40  58  2  11.8  57.5 

  17 Jeanty            VV 16  230  901  3.9  85.7 21    0  0   49  45  4  14.4  56.3 

  18 Hubbard          WES 15  208  893  4.3  85.6 27    0  0   48  28  4  13.9  59.5 

  19 Kamara           COW 14  212  871  4.1  80.2 18    1  0   47  26  5  15.1  62.2 

  20 Daniels           EE 17  127  830  6.5  89.8 33    0  1   55  51  4   7.5  48.8 

  21 Irving           COW 17  189  811  4.3  81.5 23    1  0   35  37  4  11.1  47.7 



  22 White            PIC 16  158  809  5.1  84.2 23    0  0   40  28  2   9.9  50.6 

  23 Murray           WES 17   95  764  8.0  89.5 32    1  0   50  29  8   5.6  44.9 

  24 Hurts            PIC 15  125  733  5.9  88.8 26    0  0   48  47 12   8.3  48.9 

  25 Henderson        ETB 16  140  726  5.2  79.3 23    0  1   38  58  2   8.8  45.4 

  26 Hampton          CHP 15  145  711  4.9  76.6 20    0  1   31  70  7   9.7  47.4 

  27 Robinson Jr.     SAS 14  132  666  5.0  86.4 17    0  0   31  26  3   9.4  47.6 

  28 Gibson            SS 17  112  662  5.9  81.3 14    0  1   30  50  1   6.6  38.9 

  29 Etienne          PIC 15  145  654  4.5  83.4 18    0  0   35  17  4   9.7  43.6 

  30 Brown             EE 15  133  646  4.9  82.0 18    0  0   32  37  4   8.9  43.1 

  31 Croskey-Merritt   BB 17  132  645  4.9  85.6 18    0  0   27  47  3   7.8  37.9 

  32 Tracy Jr.         BB 17  160  627  3.9  87.5 14    0  0   27  31  3   9.4  36.9 

  33 McLaughlin       SEA 17  133  620  4.7  84.2 21    0  0   30  20  0   7.8  36.5 

  34 Allen            DTL 17  100  597  6.0  88.0 22    0  0   44  42 13   5.9  35.1 

  35 Warren            NJ 15  156  581  3.7  78.2 14    0  0   45  21  3  10.4  38.7 

  36 Stevenson        GEO 15  111  566  5.1  84.7 18    0  0   33  24  3   7.4  37.7 

  37 Williams         CHP 17   70  561  8.0  92.9 26    0  0   33  27  1   4.1  33.0 

  38 Allgeier         DTL 17  111  555  5.0  82.0 17    0  0   31  22  2   6.5  32.6 

  39 Judkins          BRH 14  116  543  4.7  75.9 17    0  0   23  26  1   8.3  38.8 

  40 Guerendo         MIN 17   94  529  5.6  86.2 15    0  0   29  42  4   5.5  31.1 

  41 Montgomery       SBE 14  141  521  3.7  83.0 11    0  0   34  19 11  10.1  37.2 

  42 Harvey            CB 15  113  517  4.6  80.5 18    0  0   28  33  4   7.5  34.5 

  43 Charbonnet       BUF 17  143  494  3.5  77.6 13    0  0   24  25  7   8.4  29.1 

  44 Mahomes           VV 17   66  493  7.5  87.9 22    0  0   28  31  1   3.9  29.0 

  45 Nix              SAS 17   97  463  4.8  74.2 20    0  0   45  26 18   5.7  27.2 

  46 Walker III       SEA 12  163  447  2.7  71.8 10    0  0   18  21  2  13.6  37.3 

  47 Ford             BUD 14   81  438  5.4  75.3 17    0  1   26  55  4   5.8  31.3 

  48 Swift            WES 17  126  434  3.4  74.6  9    0  1   19  58  4   7.4  25.5 

  49 Skattebo         DTL 17   84  431  5.1  88.1 12    0  0   27  24 11   4.9  25.4 

  50 Mixon            CAQ 14  103  423  4.1  83.5 12    0  0   24  19  3   7.4  30.2 

  51 Akers            CHI 17   90  405  4.5  73.3 11    0  2   16  59  2   5.3  23.8 

  52 Williams         YOR 17  111  401  3.6  68.5 13    0  0   28  17  5   6.5  23.6 

  53 Darnold          MIN 17   74  361  4.9  91.9 13    0  0   30  21  2   4.4  21.2 

  54 Allen            MIN 10   88  358  4.1  93.2  6    0  0   18  19  3   8.8  35.8 

  55 Tucker           DTL 17   55  324  5.9  90.9  9    0  0   13  27  3   3.2  19.1 

 

     Rushing - Att                           Rushing - Td                             Rushing - Avg               

   1 Barkley          ETB    335           1 Jacobs           GEO     21            1 Daniels           EE    6.5 

   2 Robinson         BRH    332           2 Robinson         BRH     19            2 Hurts            PIC    5.9 

   3 Jacobs           GEO    331           3 Nix              SAS     18            3 Gibson            SS    5.9 

   4 Henry            YOR    324           4 Jones            CHI     15            4 Jackson          BUF    5.8 

   5 Jones            CHI    286           5 Allen            DTL     13            5 Harris           ICC    5.4 

   6 Taylor            SS    274           6 Hurts            PIC     12            6 Jacobs           GEO    5.4 

   7 Harris           ICC    254           7 Skattebo         DTL     11            7 Barkley          ETB    5.3 

   8 Conner           SAS    237           8 Taylor            SS     11            8 Taylor            SS    5.3 

   9 Hall             MIN    233           9 Henry            YOR     11            9 Gibbs            CAQ    5.3 

  10 Jeanty            VV    230          10 Montgomery       SBE     11           10 Henry            YOR    5.2 

  11 Williams          EE    226          11 Dobbins          CHP     10           11 Henderson        ETB    5.2 

  12 Gibbs            CAQ    224          12 Barkley          ETB      9           12 Achane           BUD    5.1 

  13 Kamara           COW    212          13 Murray           WES      8           13 White            PIC    5.1 

  14 Hubbard          WES    208          14 Hampton          CHP      7           14 Stevenson        GEO    5.1 

  15 Achane           BUD    205          15 Charbonnet       BUF      7           15 Robinson         BRH    5.1 

  16 Dobbins          CHP    203          16 Harris           ICC      7           16 Allgeier         DTL    5.0 

  17 Irving           COW    189          17 Conner           SAS      7           17 Robinson Jr.     SAS    5.0 

  18 Cook              CB    189          18 Jackson          BUF      7           18 Cook              CB    4.9 

  19 Mason             NJ    187          19 Rodriguez Jr.    MIN      6           19 Croskey-Merritt   BB    4.9 

  20 Jackson          BUF    169          20 Johnson          ICC      6           20 Brown             EE    4.9 

  21 Walker III       SEA    163          21 Williams          EE      6           21 Conner           SAS    4.9 

  22 Tracy Jr.         BB    160          22 Kamara           COW      5           22 Hampton          CHP    4.9 

  23 White            PIC    158          23 Ekeler           BRH      5           23 Hall             MIN    4.8 

  24 Warren            NJ    156          24 Williams         YOR      5           24 Judkins          BRH    4.7 

  25 Hampton          CHP    145          25 Smith            BUD      5           25 McLaughlin       SEA    4.7 

  26 Etienne          PIC    145          26 Harvey            CB      4           26 Williams          EE    4.6 

  27 Charbonnet       BUF    143          27 Ford             BUD      4           27 Harvey            CB    4.6 

  28 Montgomery       SBE    141          28 Hubbard          WES      4           28 Dobbins          CHP    4.6 

  29 Henderson        ETB    140          29 Gibbs            CAQ      4           29 Etienne          PIC    4.5 

  30 McLaughlin       SEA    133          30 Ward             YOR      4           30 Irving           COW    4.3 

  31 Brown             EE    133          31 Guerendo         MIN      4           31 Hubbard          WES    4.3 

  32 Croskey-Merritt   BB    132          32 Jeanty            VV      4           32 Kamara           COW    4.1 

  33 Robinson Jr.     SAS    132          33 Hall             MIN      4           33 Jeanty            VV    3.9 

  34 Daniels           EE    127          34 Swift            WES      4           34 Tracy Jr.         BB    3.9 

  35 Swift            WES    126          35 Mason             NJ      4           35 Jones            CHI    3.9 

  36 Hurts            PIC    125          36 Etienne          PIC      4           36 Warren            NJ    3.7 

  37 Judkins          BRH    116          37 Irving           COW      4           37 Montgomery       SBE    3.7 

  38 Harvey            CB    113          38 Daniels           EE      4           38 Williams         YOR    3.6 

  39 Gibson            SS    112          39 Brown             EE      4           39 Charbonnet       BUF    3.5 

  40 Allgeier         DTL    111          40 Allen            MIN      3           40 Swift            WES    3.4 

  41 Williams         YOR    111          41 Tucker           DTL      3          

  42 Stevenson        GEO    111          42 Gordon II         NJ      3          

  43 Mixon            CAQ    103          43 Warren            NJ      3          

  44 Allen            DTL    100          44 Tracy Jr.         BB      3          

  45 Nix              SAS     97          45 Robinson Jr.     SAS      3          

  46 Murray           WES     95          46 Mixon            CAQ      3          

  47 Guerendo         MIN     94          47 Croskey-Merritt   BB      3          

  48 Akers            CHI     90          48 Bigsby           BUF      3          

  49 Mattison         DTL     90          49 Achane           BUD      3          

  50 Allen            MIN     88          50 Stevenson        GEO      3          

 

     Rushing - Lg                            Rushing - Att/G                          Rushing - Yds/G             



   1 Barkley          ETB     72           1 Barkley          ETB   19.7            1 Jacobs           GEO  105.9 

   2 Henry            YOR     70           2 Taylor            SS   19.6            2 Barkley          ETB  104.6 

   3 Hampton          CHP     70           3 Jacobs           GEO   19.5            3 Taylor            SS  102.9 

   4 Taylor            SS     70           4 Robinson         BRH   19.5            4 Robinson         BRH   98.8 

   5 Hill              CB     65           5 Henry            YOR   19.1            5 Henry            YOR   98.6 

   6 Jones            CHI     60           6 Jones            CHI   16.8            6 Harris           ICC   80.1 

   7 Akers            CHI     59           7 Dobbins          CHP   15.6            7 Conner           SAS   72.1 

   8 Conner           SAS     59           8 Kamara           COW   15.1            8 Dobbins          CHP   71.5 

   9 Swift            WES     58           9 Harris           ICC   14.9            9 Hall             MIN   70.3 

  10 Cook              CB     58          10 Conner           SAS   14.8           10 Gibbs            CAQ   69.2 

  11 Henderson        ETB     58          11 Hall             MIN   14.6           11 Jones            CHI   64.9 

  12 Flowers          CHI     57          12 Jeanty            VV   14.4           12 Kamara           COW   62.2 

  13 Ford             BUD     55          13 Hubbard          WES   13.9           13 Williams          EE   61.0 

  14 Gibbs            CAQ     53          14 Williams          EE   13.3           14 Achane           BUD   60.9 

  15 Burrow           SBE     52          15 Gibbs            CAQ   13.2           15 Hubbard          WES   59.5 

  16 Hall             MIN     52          16 Achane           BUD   12.1           16 Jackson          BUF   57.6 

  17 Daniels           EE     51          17 Cook              CB   11.8           17 Cook              CB   57.5 

  18 Gibson            SS     50          18 Irving           COW   11.1           18 Jeanty            VV   56.3 

  19 Mayfield         DTL     50          19 Warren            NJ   10.4           19 White            PIC   50.6 

  20 Mason             NJ     48          20 Montgomery       SBE   10.1           20 Hurts            PIC   48.9 

  21 Hurts            PIC     47          21 Jackson          BUF    9.9           21 Daniels           EE   48.8 

  22 Croskey-Merritt   BB     47          22 White            PIC    9.9           22 Irving           COW   47.7 

  23 Achane           BUD     46          23 Etienne          PIC    9.7           23 Robinson Jr.     SAS   47.6 

  24 Jeanty            VV     45          24 Hampton          CHP    9.7           24 Hampton          CHP   47.4 

  25 Williams          EE     45          25 Tracy Jr.         BB    9.4           25 Henderson        ETB   45.4 

  26 Maye             ICC     44          26 Robinson Jr.     SAS    9.4           26 Murray           WES   44.9 

  27 Reed             SBE     43          27 Brown             EE    8.9           27 Etienne          PIC   43.6 

  28 Jacobs           GEO     43          28 Henderson        ETB    8.8           28 Brown             EE   43.1 

  29 Allen            DTL     42          29 Charbonnet       BUF    8.4           29 Gibson            SS   38.9 

  30 Robinson         BRH     42          30 Hurts            PIC    8.3           30 Judkins          BRH   38.8 

  31 Guerendo         MIN     42          31 Judkins          BRH    8.3           31 Warren            NJ   38.7 

  32 Meyers           CHI     41          32 McLaughlin       SEA    7.8           32 Croskey-Merritt   BB   37.9 

  33 Mariota          GEO     41          33 Croskey-Merritt   BB    7.8           33 Stevenson        GEO   37.7 

  34 Dobbins          CHP     40          34 Harvey            CB    7.5           34 Montgomery       SBE   37.2 

  35 Blue             SAS     40          35 Daniels           EE    7.5           35 Tracy Jr.         BB   36.9 

  36 Jones             SS     38          36 Swift            WES    7.4           36 McLaughlin       SEA   36.5 

  37 Brown             EE     37          37 Stevenson        GEO    7.4           37 Allen            DTL   35.1 

  38 Irving           COW     37          38 Mixon            CAQ    7.4           38 Harvey            CB   34.5 

  39 Tuten            YOR     36          39 Gibson            SS    6.6           39 Williams         CHP   33.0 

  40 Harris           ICC     35          40 Allgeier         DTL    6.5           40 Allgeier         DTL   32.6 

  41 McMillan         CHI     34          41 Williams         YOR    6.5           41 Ford             BUD   31.3 

  42 McIntosh         BUD     33          42 Mattison         DTL    6.4           42 Guerendo         MIN   31.1 

  43 Fields           CHI     33          43 Marks            SBE    6.4           43 Mixon            CAQ   30.2 

  44 Harvey            CB     33          44 Allen            DTL    5.9           44 Charbonnet       BUF   29.1 

  45 Marks            SBE     32          45 Ford             BUD    5.8           45 Mahomes           VV   29.0 

  46 Jackson          BUF     31          46 Nix              SAS    5.7           46 Nix              SAS   27.2 

  47 Tracy Jr.         BB     31          47 Murray           WES    5.6           47 Swift            WES   25.5 

  48 Smith            PIC     31          48 Guerendo         MIN    5.5           48 Skattebo         DTL   25.4 

  49 Mahomes           VV     31          49 Abdullah         BUF    5.3           49 Marks            SBE   24.7 

  50 Murray           WES     29          50 Akers            CHI    5.3           50 Akers            CHI   23.8 

 

     Rushing - Gain                          Rushing - 10                             Rushing - 25                

   1 Daniels           EE   89.8           1 Henry            YOR     53            1 Irving           COW      1 

   2 Hurts            PIC   88.8           2 Barkley          ETB     52            2 Kamara           COW      1 

   3 Tracy Jr.         BB   87.5           3 Jacobs           GEO     49            3 Jacobs           GEO      1 

   4 Harris           ICC   87.4           4 Taylor            SS     47            4 Murray           WES      1 

   5 Gibbs            CAQ   86.6           5 Robinson         BRH     45            5 Conner           SAS      1 

   6 Robinson Jr.     SAS   86.4           6 Harris           ICC     44          

   7 Jeanty            VV   85.7           7 Jackson          BUF     40          

   8 Hubbard          WES   85.6           8 Achane           BUD     38          

   9 Croskey-Merritt   BB   85.6           9 Gibbs            CAQ     37          

  10 Jacobs           GEO   85.2          10 Hall             MIN     36          

  11 Robinson         BRH   84.9          11 Conner           SAS     34          

  12 Stevenson        GEO   84.7          12 Daniels           EE     33          

  13 White            PIC   84.2          13 Murray           WES     32          

  14 McLaughlin       SEA   84.2          14 Dobbins          CHP     32          

  15 Williams          EE   84.1          15 Mason             NJ     29          

  16 Taylor            SS   83.9          16 Cook              CB     29          

  17 Etienne          PIC   83.4          17 Hubbard          WES     27          

  18 Henry            YOR   83.3          18 Hurts            PIC     26          

  19 Montgomery       SBE   83.0          19 Williams         CHP     26          

  20 Cook              CB   82.5          20 Henderson        ETB     23          

  21 Brown             EE   82.0          21 White            PIC     23          

  22 Allgeier         DTL   82.0          22 Irving           COW     23          

  23 Irving           COW   81.5          23 Allen            DTL     22          

  24 Achane           BUD   81.5          24 Williams          EE     22          

  25 Gibson            SS   81.3          25 Mahomes           VV     22          

  26 Harvey            CB   80.5          26 McLaughlin       SEA     21          

  27 Kamara           COW   80.2          27 Jeanty            VV     21          

  28 Jackson          BUF   79.9          28 Nix              SAS     20          

  29 Henderson        ETB   79.3          29 Hampton          CHP     20          

  30 Barkley          ETB   78.8          30 Jones            CHI     19          

  31 Conner           SAS   78.5          31 Stevenson        GEO     18          

  32 Warren            NJ   78.2          32 Croskey-Merritt   BB     18          

  33 Dobbins          CHP   77.8          33 Brown             EE     18          

  34 Charbonnet       BUF   77.6          34 Etienne          PIC     18          

  35 Jones            CHI   77.3          35 Kamara           COW     18          

  36 Hampton          CHP   76.6          36 Harvey            CB     18          



  37 Hall             MIN   76.4          37 Allgeier         DTL     17          

  38 Judkins          BRH   75.9          38 Judkins          BRH     17          

  39 Swift            WES   74.6          39 Ford             BUD     17          

  40 Williams         YOR   68.5          40 Robinson Jr.     SAS     17          

 

     Rushing - 50                            Rushing - FD                             Rushing - FD%               

   1 Henry            YOR      3           1 Jacobs           GEO    117            1 Daniels           EE   43.3 

   2 Cook              CB      2           2 Robinson         BRH     92            2 Hurts            PIC   38.4 

   3 Akers            CHI      2           3 Taylor            SS     79            3 Jacobs           GEO   35.3 

   4 Barkley          ETB      2           4 Henry            YOR     79            4 Jackson          BUF   34.3 

   5 Taylor            SS      1           5 Barkley          ETB     75            5 Stevenson        GEO   29.7 

   6 Flowers          CHI      1           6 Harris           ICC     69            6 Taylor            SS   28.8 

   7 Henderson        ETB      1           7 Jones            CHI     65            7 Warren            NJ   28.8 

   8 Mayfield         DTL      1           8 Conner           SAS     60            8 Allgeier         DTL   27.9 

   9 Swift            WES      1           9 Jackson          BUF     58            9 Robinson         BRH   27.7 

  10 Hall             MIN      1          10 Mason             NJ     57           10 Harris           ICC   27.2 

  11 Jones            CHI      1          11 Williams          EE     55           11 Henderson        ETB   27.1 

  12 Daniels           EE      1          12 Daniels           EE     55           12 Gibson            SS   26.8 

  13 Gibson            SS      1          13 Hall             MIN     55           13 White            PIC   25.3 

  14 Hampton          CHP      1          14 Dobbins          CHP     51           14 Conner           SAS   25.3 

  15 Gibbs            CAQ      1          15 Murray           WES     50           15 Williams         YOR   25.2 

  16 Hill              CB      1          16 Gibbs            CAQ     49           16 Dobbins          CHP   25.1 

  17 Conner           SAS      1          17 Jeanty            VV     49           17 Harvey            CB   24.8 

  18 Burrow           SBE      1          18 Hurts            PIC     48           18 Henry            YOR   24.4 

  19 Ford             BUD      1          19 Hubbard          WES     48           19 Williams          EE   24.3 

 

     Rushing - TD%                                                                                              

   1 Hurts            PIC    9.6                                                  

   2 Montgomery       SBE    7.8                                                  

   3 Jacobs           GEO    6.3                                                  

   4 Robinson         BRH    5.7                                                  

   5 Jones            CHI    5.2                                                  

   6 Dobbins          CHP    4.9                                                  

   7 Charbonnet       BUF    4.9                                                  

   8 Hampton          CHP    4.8                                                  

   9 Williams         YOR    4.5                                                  

  10 Jackson          BUF    4.1                                                  

  11 Taylor            SS    4.0                                                  

  12 Harvey            CB    3.5                                                  

  13 Henry            YOR    3.4                                                  

  14 Swift            WES    3.2                                                  

  15 Daniels           EE    3.1                                                  

  16 Brown             EE    3.0                                                  

  17 Conner           SAS    3.0                                                  

  18 Etienne          PIC    2.8                                                  

  19 Harris           ICC    2.8                                                  

  20 Barkley          ETB    2.7                                                  

  21 Williams          EE    2.7                                                  

  22 Stevenson        GEO    2.7                                                  

  23 Kamara           COW    2.4                                                  

  24 Croskey-Merritt   BB    2.3                                                  

  25 Robinson Jr.     SAS    2.3                                                  

  26 Irving           COW    2.1                                                  

  27 Warren            NJ    1.9                                                  

  28 Tracy Jr.         BB    1.9                                                  

  29 Hubbard          WES    1.9                                                  

  30 Allgeier         DTL    1.8                                                  

  31 Gibbs            CAQ    1.8                                                  

  32 Hall             MIN    1.7                                                  

  33 Jeanty            VV    1.7                                                  

  34 Achane           BUD    1.5                                                  

  35 Henderson        ETB    1.4                                                  

  36 White            PIC    1.3                                                  

  37 Cook              CB    1.1                                                  

  38 Judkins          BRH    0.9                                                  

  39 Gibson            SS    0.9                                                  

 

 

 

     Receiving             G   No   Dp  Att  Rac  Yds  Avg   25 50   FD  Lg Td Rec/G Yds/G 

   1 Chase             VV 17  135    5  211  200 2006 14.9   20  1   94  53 22   7.9 118.0 

   2 Robinson         BUF 17  113    9  171  313 1464 13.0   12  0   74  40 13   6.6  86.1 

   3 McBride           NJ 16  107    2  157  129  949  8.9    5  0   42  45  7   6.7  59.3 

   4 Moore            MIN 17   99    1  153  165 1321 13.3    9  1   70  73  7   5.8  77.7 

   5 Smith-Njigba     GEO 17   95    4  161  166 1127 11.9    9  1   52  54  8   5.6  66.3 

   6 Jefferson        BUD 17   94    4  156  198 1391 14.8    8  1   73  52 10   5.5  81.8 

   7 London           BRH 17   88    6  143  148 1362 15.5   12  0   70  44 17   5.2  80.1 

   8 Bowers           ICC 17   87    4  134  118  927 10.7    3  1   45  85  4   5.1  54.5 

   9 Nabers           BUF 15   82    7  141  222 1009 12.3    6  2   47  78  6   5.5  67.3 

  10 Shakir           GEO 15   79    0  109  140  917 11.6    4  2   45  81  8   5.3  61.1 

  11 Jeudy             SS 17   79    8  127   84 1253 15.9   14  3   50  65 14   4.6  73.7 

  12 Nacua             BB 13   79    1  144  151 1015 12.8   10  0   51  48  8   6.1  78.1 

  13 Lamb             CHP 15   78    6  143  126  959 12.3    6  2   47  70  8   5.2  63.9 

  14 McCloud          SEA 17   78    3  130  152 1202 15.4   12  2   56  85 10   4.6  70.7 

  15 Kelce            DTL 17   71    6  131  102  901 12.7    2  0   51  45  7   4.2  53.0 

  16 Harrison Jr.      BB 17   69    2  103  165 1053 15.3   10  2   45  68  8   4.1  61.9 

  17 McLaurin          CB 17   69    1  104  119 1277 18.5   13  4   63  70 20   4.1  75.1 

  18 Sutton           BUD 17   69    4  102  165 1028 14.9    9  0   59  36  8   4.1  60.5 



  19 Brown            ICC 13   68    9  128  121 1325 19.5   20  2   50  69 10   5.2 101.9 

  20 Wilson           SAS 17   68    2   96  205  799 11.8    5  1   43  50  4   4.0  47.0 

  21 Ridley           DTL 16   68    4  102  267 1649 24.3   29  4   64  67 15   4.3 103.1 

  22 Samuel            NJ 15   68    5  111  124  714 10.5    3  1   35  70  4   4.5  47.6 

  23 Adams            CAQ 14   68    5  125   82  871 12.8    4  0   51  44  9   4.9  62.2 

  24 Reed             SBE 17   66   12  103  130  806 12.2    7  3   39  54  5   3.9  47.4 

  25 Thomas Jr.       BRH 17   66    7  120  189 1427 21.6   22  2   56  78 11   3.9  83.9 

  26 Addison           CB 15   66    3  109  200 1165 17.7    7  4   54  70  7   4.4  77.7 

  27 Warren           SBE 15   64    3   96   42  654 10.2    6  0   31  39  8   4.3  43.6 

  28 Ertz             MIN 17   64    7  105  145  749 11.7    4  0   44  44  5   3.8  44.1 

  29 Flowers          CHI 16   64    5   96  125  715 11.2    5  2   32  70  4   4.0  44.7 

  30 McConkey         ICC 16   64    9  110   90  839 13.1    7  1   42  70  7   4.0  52.4 

  31 Johnston          EE 15   64    0   86   66  929 14.5   10  1   45  68  6   4.3  61.9 

  32 Kittle           BUD 15   63    0   91  170  834 13.2    3  0   45  37  9   4.2  55.6 

  33 McMillan         CHP 15   63    8  108  203  974 15.5    9  5   43  67  6   4.2  64.9 

  34 Meyers           CHI 14   62    4   89  263  784 12.6    8  1   37  52  7   4.4  56.0 

  35 Odunze           SBE 17   60    3   85  149  761 12.7    8  2   39  57  7   3.5  44.8 

  36 Smith            PIC 17   60    4  101  137  943 15.7   10  1   44  56  8   3.5  55.5 

  37 Evans            COW 14   60    2  101  190  865 14.4    7  3   37  68  7   4.3  61.8 

  38 Achane           BUD 17   58    0   83  320  279  4.8    0  0    9  23  1   3.4  16.4 

  39 Higgins          WES 12   58    8   99  129  833 14.4   10  2   35  51  7   4.8  69.4 

  40 Hunter           CHP 17   58    6  100  161  684 11.8    4  4   33  53  3   3.4  40.2 

  41 Collins          SAS 12   57    5   93  111  922 16.2    9  0   46  44  6   4.8  76.8 

  42 Kupp              SS 14   57    1   87   73  532  9.3    2  0   21  27  7   4.1  38.0 

  43 Hall             MIN 16   57    8   92  426  425  7.5    2  0   23  29  4   3.6  26.6 

  44 Pittman Jr.      COW 16   56    2   83   41  470  8.4    1  0   30  29  1   3.5  29.4 

  45 Pickens          ETB 14   56    4   84  107 1003 17.9   12  2   46  51 13   4.0  71.6 

  46 Metcalf          SBE 15   56    5   91  127  773 13.8    7  1   38  58  7   3.7  51.5 

  47 Kraft             BB 17   56    3   82  216  735 13.1    5  1   42  85  5   3.3  43.2 

  48 Jennings         WES 15   56    2   87  127  707 12.6    5  0   33  40 11   3.7  47.1 

  49 Egbuka            CB 16   54    4   77   42  705 13.1    1  0   41  27 10   3.4  44.1 

  50 Warren            NJ 15   54    0   71  472  295  5.5    2  0   12  28  0   3.6  19.7 

  51 St. Brown        YOR 17   54    0   95   78  770 14.3   11  1   34  53  9   3.2  45.3 

  52 Waddle           WES 15   54    3   80   81  570 10.6    1  0   33  31  2   3.6  38.0 

  53 Walker III       SEA 12   53    2   82  406  344  6.5    0  0   22  21  1   4.4  28.7 

  54 Hill             CHI 16   53    0   91  179  600 11.3    4  1   27  52  1   3.3  37.5 

  55 Gibbs            CAQ 17   51    1   80  343  312  6.1    3  0   13  43  2   3.0  18.4 

 

     Receiving - Yds                         Receiving - Td                           Receiving - Avg             

   1 Chase             VV   2006           1 Chase             VV     22            1 Ridley           DTL   24.3 

   2 Ridley           DTL   1649           2 McLaurin          CB     20            2 Thomas Jr.       BRH   21.6 

   3 Robinson         BUF   1464           3 London           BRH     17            3 Brown            ICC   19.5 

   4 Thomas Jr.       BRH   1427           4 Ridley           DTL     15            4 Bateman          MIN   18.5 

   5 Jefferson        BUD   1391           5 Jeudy             SS     14            5 McLaurin          CB   18.5 

   6 London           BRH   1362           6 Pickens          ETB     13            6 Pickens          ETB   17.9 

   7 Brown            ICC   1325           7 Robinson         BUF     13            7 Addison           CB   17.7 

   8 Moore            MIN   1321           8 Thomas Jr.       BRH     11            8 Downs            ETB   17.3 

   9 McLaurin          CB   1277           9 Jennings         WES     11            9 Mooney           SAS   16.7 

  10 Jeudy             SS   1253          10 Jefferson        BUD     10           10 Robinson         PIC   16.2 

  11 McCloud          SEA   1202          11 Egbuka            CB     10           11 Jeudy             SS   15.9 

  12 Addison           CB   1165          12 McCloud          SEA     10           12 Smith            PIC   15.7 

  13 Smith-Njigba     GEO   1127          13 Brown            ICC     10           13 McMillan         CHP   15.5 

  14 Harrison Jr.      BB   1053          14 Pierce           MIN      9           14 London           BRH   15.5 

  15 Sutton           BUD   1028          15 St. Brown        YOR      9           15 McCloud          SEA   15.4 

  16 Nacua             BB   1015          16 Kittle           BUD      9           16 Dell             SEA   15.4 

  17 Nabers           BUF   1009          17 Adams            CAQ      9           17 Harrison Jr.      BB   15.3 

  18 Pickens          ETB   1003          18 Shakir           GEO      8           18 Chase             VV   14.9 

  19 McMillan         CHP    974          19 Dell             SEA      8           19 Sutton           BUD   14.9 

  20 Lamb             CHP    959          20 Smith            PIC      8           20 Jefferson        BUD   14.8 

  21 McBride           NJ    949          21 Warren           SBE      8           21 Johnston          EE   14.5 

  22 Smith            PIC    943          22 Lamb             CHP      8           22 Evans            COW   14.4 

  23 Johnston          EE    929          23 Harrison Jr.      BB      8           23 St. Brown        YOR   14.3 

  24 Bowers           ICC    927          24 Sutton           BUD      8           24 Burden III       YOR   14.1 

  25 Collins          SAS    922          25 Nacua             BB      8           25 Williams         CHI   14.0 

  26 Shakir           GEO    917          26 Smith-Njigba     GEO      8           26 Metcalf          SBE   13.8 

  27 Kelce            DTL    901          27 Kelce            DTL      7           27 Moore            MIN   13.3 

  28 Adams            CAQ    871          28 Odunze           SBE      7           28 Kittle           BUD   13.2 

  29 Evans            COW    865          29 Metcalf          SBE      7           29 Fant             BUF   13.1 

  30 McConkey         ICC    839          30 Addison           CB      7           30 McConkey         ICC   13.1 

  31 Kittle           BUD    834          31 Moore            MIN      7           31 Egbuka            CB   13.1 

  32 Higgins          WES    833          32 McBride           NJ      7           32 Kraft             BB   13.1 

  33 Bateman          MIN    814          33 Meyers           CHI      7           33 Robinson         BUF   13.0 

  34 Reed             SBE    806          34 Kupp              SS      7           34 Adams            CAQ   12.8 

  35 Wilson           SAS    799          35 Evans            COW      7           35 Nacua             BB   12.8 

  36 Meyers           CHI    784          36 Higgins          WES      7           36 Odunze           SBE   12.7 

  37 Metcalf          SBE    773          37 McConkey         ICC      7           37 Kelce            DTL   12.7 

  38 St. Brown        YOR    770          38 McMillan         CHP      6           38 Schultz           CB   12.6 

  39 Odunze           SBE    761          39 Nabers           BUF      6           39 Jennings         WES   12.6 

  40 Ertz             MIN    749          40 Fant             BUF      6           40 Meyers           CHI   12.6 

  41 Downs            ETB    744          41 Mooney           SAS      6           41 Horton           SEA   12.5 

  42 Dell             SEA    740          42 Wicks            DTL      6           42 Lamb             CHP   12.3 

  43 Kraft             BB    735          43 Johnston          EE      6           43 Nabers           BUF   12.3 

  44 Flowers          CHI    715          44 Collins          SAS      6           44 Pitts             SS   12.2 

  45 Samuel            NJ    714          45 Kraft             BB      5           45 Legette          DTL   12.2 

  46 Jennings         WES    707          46 Downs            ETB      5           46 Reed             SBE   12.2 

  47 Egbuka            CB    705          47 Ertz             MIN      5           47 Smith-Njigba     GEO   11.9 

  48 Hunter           CHP    684          48 Barkley          ETB      5           48 Atwell           CAQ   11.9 

  49 Warren           SBE    654          49 Reed             SBE      5           49 Doubs             NJ   11.9 



  50 Fant             BUF    653          50 Watson           COW      5           50 Wilson           SAS   11.8 

 

     Receiving - Lg                          Rec - Rec/G                              Rec - Yds/G                 

   1 Bowers           ICC     85           1 Chase             VV    7.9            1 Chase             VV  118.0 

   2 Kraft             BB     85           2 McBride           NJ    6.7            2 Ridley           DTL  103.1 

   3 McCloud          SEA     85           3 Robinson         BUF    6.6            3 Brown            ICC  101.9 

   4 Shakir           GEO     81           4 Nacua             BB    6.1            4 Robinson         BUF   86.1 

   5 Thomas Jr.       BRH     78           5 Moore            MIN    5.8            5 Thomas Jr.       BRH   83.9 

   6 Nabers           BUF     78           6 Smith-Njigba     GEO    5.6            6 Jefferson        BUD   81.8 

   7 Moore            MIN     73           7 Nabers           BUF    5.5            7 London           BRH   80.1 

   8 Flowers          CHI     70           8 Jefferson        BUD    5.5            8 Nacua             BB   78.1 

   9 McConkey         ICC     70           9 Shakir           GEO    5.3            9 Moore            MIN   77.7 

  10 Samuel            NJ     70          10 Lamb             CHP    5.2           10 Addison           CB   77.7 

  11 Lamb             CHP     70          11 London           BRH    5.2           11 McLaurin          CB   75.1 

  12 Tucker           SAS     70          12 Brown            ICC    5.2           12 Jeudy             SS   73.7 

  13 Addison           CB     70          13 Bowers           ICC    5.1           13 Pickens          ETB   71.6 

  14 McLaurin          CB     70          14 Adams            CAQ    4.9           14 McCloud          SEA   70.7 

  15 Brown            ICC     69          15 Jeudy             SS    4.6           15 Nabers           BUF   67.3 

  16 Harrison Jr.      BB     68          16 McCloud          SEA    4.6           16 Smith-Njigba     GEO   66.3 

  17 Evans            COW     68          17 Samuel            NJ    4.5           17 McMillan         CHP   64.9 

  18 Johnston          EE     68          18 Meyers           CHI    4.4           18 Lamb             CHP   63.9 

  19 McMillan         CHP     67          19 Addison           CB    4.4           19 Adams            CAQ   62.2 

  20 Ridley           DTL     67          20 Evans            COW    4.3           20 Johnston          EE   61.9 

  21 Pierce           MIN     66          21 Ridley           DTL    4.3           21 Harrison Jr.      BB   61.9 

  22 Jeudy             SS     65          22 Johnston          EE    4.3           22 Evans            COW   61.8 

  23 Watson           COW     63          23 Warren           SBE    4.3           23 Shakir           GEO   61.1 

  24 Bond              CB     62          24 Kelce            DTL    4.2           24 Sutton           BUD   60.5 

  25 Harris            VV     61          25 McMillan         CHP    4.2           25 McBride           NJ   59.3 

  26 Kirk             ICC     59          26 Kittle           BUD    4.2           26 Meyers           CHI   56.0 

  27 Diggs             EE     59          27 Harrison Jr.      BB    4.1           27 Kittle           BUD   55.6 

  28 Metcalf          SBE     58          28 Sutton           BUD    4.1           28 Smith            PIC   55.5 

  29 Odunze           SBE     57          29 McLaurin          CB    4.1           29 Bowers           ICC   54.5 

  30 Boutte            SS     57          30 Kupp              SS    4.1           30 Downs            ETB   53.1 

  31 Smith            PIC     56          31 Wilson           SAS    4.0           31 Kelce            DTL   53.0 

  32 Doubs             NJ     56          32 Flowers          CHI    4.0           32 Dell             SEA   52.9 

  33 Bateman          MIN     55          33 Pickens          ETB    4.0           33 McConkey         ICC   52.4 

  34 Palmer           ICC     54          34 McConkey         ICC    4.0           34 Metcalf          SBE   51.5 

  35 Smith-Njigba     GEO     54          35 Reed             SBE    3.9           35 Bateman          MIN   47.9 

  36 Reed             SBE     54          36 Thomas Jr.       BRH    3.9           36 Samuel            NJ   47.6 

  37 St. Brown        YOR     53          37 Ertz             MIN    3.8           37 Reed             SBE   47.4 

  38 Chase             VV     53          38 Jennings         WES    3.7           38 Jennings         WES   47.1 

  39 Rice             BUF     53          39 Metcalf          SBE    3.7           39 Wilson           SAS   47.0 

  40 Hunter           CHP     53          40 Hall             MIN    3.6           40 Fant             BUF   46.6 

  41 Hill             CHI     52          41 Waddle           WES    3.6           41 St. Brown        YOR   45.3 

  42 Jefferson        BUD     52          42 Warren            NJ    3.6           42 Odunze           SBE   44.8 

  43 Worthy           CHP     52          43 Fant             BUF    3.6           43 Flowers          CHI   44.7 

  44 Meyers           CHI     52          44 Pittman Jr.      COW    3.5           44 Egbuka            CB   44.1 

  45 Pitts             SS     51          45 Smith            PIC    3.5           45 Ertz             MIN   44.1 

  46 Pickens          ETB     51          46 Odunze           SBE    3.5           46 Warren           SBE   43.6 

  47 Higgins          WES     51          47 Egbuka            CB    3.4           47 Kraft             BB   43.2 

  48 Wilson           SAS     50          48 Dell             SEA    3.4           48 Mooney           SAS   40.8 

  49 Robinson         PIC     50          49 Hunter           CHP    3.4           49 Hunter           CHP   40.2 

  50 Brown             BB     49          50 Achane           BUD    3.4           50 Robinson         PIC   38.1 

 

     Receiving - Dp                          Receiving - Att                          Receiving - 25              

   1 Wicks            DTL     13           1 Chase             VV    211            1 Ridley           DTL     29 

   2 Reed             SBE     12           2 Robinson         BUF    171            2 Thomas Jr.       BRH     22 

   3 Allen             NJ     10           3 Smith-Njigba     GEO    161            3 Chase             VV     20 

   4 Njoku            ICC      9           4 McBride           NJ    157            4 Brown            ICC     20 

   5 Brown            ICC      9           5 Jefferson        BUD    156            5 Jeudy             SS     14 

   6 McConkey         ICC      9           6 Moore            MIN    153            6 McLaurin          CB     13 

   7 Robinson         BUF      9           7 Nacua             BB    144            7 Robinson         BUF     12 

   8 Jeudy             SS      8           8 Lamb             CHP    143            8 Bateman          MIN     12 

   9 Hall             MIN      8           9 London           BRH    143            9 McCloud          SEA     12 

  10 Higgins          WES      8          10 Nabers           BUF    141           10 Pickens          ETB     12 

  11 McMillan         CHP      8          11 Bowers           ICC    134           11 London           BRH     12 

  12 Ertz             MIN      7          12 Kelce            DTL    131           12 St. Brown        YOR     11 

  13 Thomas Jr.       BRH      7          13 McCloud          SEA    130           13 Mooney           SAS     11 

  14 Nabers           BUF      7          14 Brown            ICC    128           14 Smith            PIC     10 

  15 Harris           ICC      7          15 Jeudy             SS    127           15 Higgins          WES     10 

  16 Cooper           GEO      7          16 Adams            CAQ    125           16 Nacua             BB     10 

  17 Lamb             CHP      6          17 Thomas Jr.       BRH    120           17 Johnston          EE     10 

  18 Doubs             NJ      6          18 Samuel            NJ    111           18 Harrison Jr.      BB     10 

  19 Hunter           CHP      6          19 McConkey         ICC    110           19 Sutton           BUD      9 

  20 Kelce            DTL      6          20 Shakir           GEO    109           20 Pierce           MIN      9 

  21 London           BRH      6          21 Addison           CB    109           21 Robinson         PIC      9 

  22 Bateman          MIN      5          22 McMillan         CHP    108           22 Collins          SAS      9 

  23 Williams         YOR      5          23 Ertz             MIN    105           23 Downs            ETB      9 

  24 Metcalf          SBE      5          24 McLaurin          CB    104           24 McMillan         CHP      9 

  25 Flowers          CHI      5          25 Harrison Jr.      BB    103           25 Smith-Njigba     GEO      9 

  26 Samuel            NJ      5          26 Reed             SBE    103           26 Moore            MIN      9 

  27 Schultz           CB      5          27 Sutton           BUD    102           27 Meyers           CHI      8 

  28 Adams            CAQ      5          28 Ridley           DTL    102           28 Odunze           SBE      8 

  29 Collins          SAS      5          29 Smith            PIC    101           29 Jefferson        BUD      8 

  30 Chase             VV      5          30 Evans            COW    101           30 Burden III       YOR      8 

  31 Egbuka            CB      4          31 Hunter           CHP    100           31 Wicks            DTL      7 

  32 Williams         CHI      4          32 Higgins          WES     99           32 Evans            COW      7 

  33 McLaughlin       SEA      4          33 Flowers          CHI     96           33 Metcalf          SBE      7 



  34 Worthy           CHP      4          34 Warren           SBE     96           34 McConkey         ICC      7 

  35 Kamara           COW      4          35 Wilson           SAS     96           35 Dell             SEA      7 

  36 Pickens          ETB      4          36 St. Brown        YOR     95           36 Addison           CB      7 

  37 Downs            ETB      4          37 Collins          SAS     93           37 Reed             SBE      7 

  38 Ridley           DTL      4          38 Hall             MIN     92           38 Williams         CHI      6 

  39 Aiyuk            ETB      4          39 Metcalf          SBE     91           39 Nabers           BUF      6 

  40 Smith-Njigba     GEO      4          40 Hill             CHI     91           40 Warren           SBE      6 

  41 Palmer           ICC      4          41 Kittle           BUD     91           41 Lamb             CHP      6 

  42 Meyers           CHI      4          42 Meyers           CHI     89           42 Jennings         WES      5 

  43 Bowers           ICC      4          43 Dell             SEA     88           43 Fant             BUF      5 

  44 Smith            PIC      4          44 Kupp              SS     87           44 McBride           NJ      5 

  45 Jefferson        BUD      4          45 Jennings         WES     87           45 Coker             EE      5 

  46 Sutton           BUD      4          46 Johnston          EE     86           46 Atwell           CAQ      5 

  47 Tracy Jr.         BB      3          47 Odunze           SBE     85           47 Flowers          CHI      5 

  48 Waddle           WES      3          48 Pickens          ETB     84           48 Wilson           SAS      5 

  49 Goedert          CAQ      3          49 Achane           BUD     83           49 Jeanty            VV      5 

  50 Legette          DTL      3          50 Pittman Jr.      COW     83           50 Kraft             BB      5 

 

     Receiving - 50                          Receiving - Rac                          Rec - Rac Avg               

   1 McMillan         CHP      5           1 Warren            NJ    472            1 Williams         YOR    9.5 

   2 Ridley           DTL      4           2 Hall             MIN    426            2 Warren            NJ    8.7 

   3 Addison           CB      4           3 Jones            CHI    420            3 Conner           SAS    8.7 

   4 Hunter           CHP      4           4 Walker III       SEA    406            4 Jones            CHI    8.6 

   5 McLaurin          CB      4           5 Williams         YOR    381            5 Hill              CB    8.3 

   6 Evans            COW      3           6 Robinson         BRH    375            6 Robinson         BRH    8.0 

   7 Reed             SBE      3           7 Gibbs            CAQ    343            7 Brown             EE    7.5 

   8 Jeudy             SS      3           8 Hill              CB    323            8 Hall             MIN    7.5 

   9 Harrison Jr.      BB      2           9 Achane           BUD    320            9 Perine           SBE    7.2 

  10 Nabers           BUF      2          10 Robinson         BUF    313           10 Gibbs            CAQ    6.7 

  11 Shakir           GEO      2          11 Conner           SAS    306           11 White            PIC    6.5 

  12 Pierce           MIN      2          12 Brown             EE    284           12 Jeanty            VV    6.4 

  13 Odunze           SBE      2          13 Jacobs           GEO    280           13 Williams          EE    6.4 

  14 Higgins          WES      2          14 White            PIC    274           14 Harris           ICC    5.8 

  15 Flowers          CHI      2          15 Ridley           DTL    267           15 Irving           COW    5.8 

  16 McCloud          SEA      2          16 Meyers           CHI    263           16 Achane           BUD    5.5 

  17 Pickens          ETB      2          17 Cook              CB    252           17 Montgomery       SBE    5.5 

  18 Lamb             CHP      2          18 Perine           SBE    245           18 Gray              EE    4.6 

  19 Brown            ICC      2          19 Henderson        ETB    243           19 Meyers           CHI    4.2 

  20 Thomas Jr.       BRH      2          20 Jeanty            VV    238           20 Ridley           DTL    3.9 

  21 Harris            VV      2          21 Williams          EE    224           21 Kraft             BB    3.9 

  22 Diggs             EE      1          22 Irving           COW    222           22 Pitts             SS    3.5 

  23 Wilson           SAS      1          23 Nabers           BUF    222           23 Hill             CHI    3.4 

  24 Kraft             BB      1          24 Kraft             BB    216           24 Bateman          MIN    3.4 

  25 Palmer           ICC      1          25 Harris           ICC    214           25 Evans            COW    3.2 

  26 Kirk             ICC      1          26 Calcaterra       BRH    213           26 McMillan         CHP    3.2 

  27 Bond              CB      1          27 Montgomery       SBE    209           27 Addison           CB    3.0 

  28 Worthy           CHP      1          28 Wilson           SAS    205           28 Wilson           SAS    3.0 

  29 Boutte            SS      1          29 McMillan         CHP    203           29 Thomas Jr.       BRH    2.9 

  30 Pitts             SS      1          30 Kamara           COW    203           30 Robinson         BUF    2.8 

  31 Watson           COW      1          31 Chase             VV    200           31 Fant             BUF    2.8 

  32 Samuel            NJ      1          32 Addison           CB    200           32 Hunter           CHP    2.8 

  33 Tucker           SAS      1          33 Jefferson        BUD    198           33 Otton            GEO    2.8 

  34 Hill             CHI      1          34 Gray              EE    195           34 Schultz           CB    2.7 

  35 Bateman          MIN      1          35 Hubbard          WES    194           35 Nabers           BUF    2.7 

  36 Bowers           ICC      1          36 Stevenson        GEO    193           36 Kittle           BUD    2.7 

  37 Doubs             NJ      1          37 Evans            COW    190           37 Williams         CHI    2.6 

  38 Meyers           CHI      1          38 Harvey            CB    189           38 Downs            ETB    2.6 

  39 Smith            PIC      1          39 Thomas Jr.       BRH    189           39 Mooney           SAS    2.5 

  40 Rice             BUF      1          40 Tracy Jr.         BB    183           40 Odunze           SBE    2.5 

  41 Moore            MIN      1          41 Hill             CHI    179           41 Loveland         CAQ    2.4 

  42 Johnston          EE      1          42 Mattison         DTL    172           42 Sutton           BUD    2.4 

  43 Smith-Njigba     GEO      1          43 Kittle           BUD    170           43 Harrison Jr.      BB    2.4 

  44 Metcalf          SBE      1          44 Smith-Njigba     GEO    166           44 Henry            WES    2.4 

  45 Chase             VV      1          45 Harrison Jr.      BB    165           45 Jennings         WES    2.3 

  46 Robinson         PIC      1          46 Moore            MIN    165           46 Metcalf          SBE    2.3 

  47 McConkey         ICC      1          47 Sutton           BUD    165           47 Ertz             MIN    2.3 

  48 St. Brown        YOR      1          48 Hunter           CHP    161           48 Smith            PIC    2.3 

  49 Jefferson        BUD      1          49 Spears            BB    161           49 Jefferson        BUD    2.1 

 

     Receiving - FD                          Receiving - Td%                          Receiving - FD%             

   1 Chase             VV     94           1 McLaurin          CB   29.0            1 Ridley           DTL   94.1 

   2 Robinson         BUF     74           2 Pickens          ETB   23.2            2 McLaurin          CB   91.3 

   3 Jefferson        BUD     73           3 Ridley           DTL   22.1            3 Sutton           BUD   85.5 

   4 Moore            MIN     70           4 Jennings         WES   19.6            4 Thomas Jr.       BRH   84.8 

   5 London           BRH     70           5 London           BRH   19.3            5 Pickens          ETB   82.1 

   6 Ridley           DTL     64           6 Egbuka            CB   18.5            6 Addison           CB   81.8 

   7 McLaurin          CB     63           7 Jeudy             SS   17.7            7 Bateman          MIN   79.5 

   8 Sutton           BUD     59           8 Dell             SEA   16.7            8 London           BRH   79.5 

   9 McCloud          SEA     56           9 Thomas Jr.       BRH   16.7            9 Jefferson        BUD   77.7 

  10 Thomas Jr.       BRH     56          10 St. Brown        YOR   16.7           10 Egbuka            CB   75.9 

  11 Addison           CB     54          11 Chase             VV   16.3           11 Adams            CAQ   75.0 

  12 Smith-Njigba     GEO     52          12 Mooney           SAS   15.4           12 Kraft             BB   75.0 

  13 Kelce            DTL     51          13 Brown            ICC   14.7           13 Schultz           CB   74.5 

  14 Nacua             BB     51          14 Kittle           BUD   14.3           14 Downs            ETB   74.4 

  15 Adams            CAQ     51          15 Smith            PIC   13.3           15 Brown            ICC   73.5 

  16 Jeudy             SS     50          16 Adams            CAQ   13.2           16 Smith            PIC   73.3 

  17 Brown            ICC     50          17 McCloud          SEA   12.8           17 Robinson         PIC   72.5 

  18 Nabers           BUF     47          18 Metcalf          SBE   12.5           18 Kelce            DTL   71.8 



  19 Lamb             CHP     47          19 Warren           SBE   12.5           19 McCloud          SEA   71.8 

  20 Collins          SAS     46          20 Kupp              SS   12.3           20 Kittle           BUD   71.4 

  21 Pickens          ETB     46          21 Fant             BUF   12.0           21 Moore            MIN   70.7 

  22 Kittle           BUD     45          22 Odunze           SBE   11.7           22 Johnston          EE   70.3 

  23 Johnston          EE     45          23 Evans            COW   11.7           23 Chase             VV   69.6 

  24 Shakir           GEO     45          24 Sutton           BUD   11.6           24 Ertz             MIN   68.8 

  25 Harrison Jr.      BB     45          25 Harrison Jr.      BB   11.6           25 McMillan         CHP   68.3 

  26 Bowers           ICC     45          26 Downs            ETB   11.6           26 Metcalf          SBE   67.9 

  27 Smith            PIC     44          27 Robinson         BUF   11.5           27 Loveland         CAQ   66.7 

  28 Ertz             MIN     44          28 Meyers           CHI   11.3           28 McConkey         ICC   65.6 

  29 Wilson           SAS     43          29 McConkey         ICC   10.9           29 Robinson         BUF   65.5 

  30 McMillan         CHP     43          30 Jefferson        BUD   10.6           30 Harrison Jr.      BB   65.2 

  31 McBride           NJ     42          31 Addison           CB   10.6           31 Odunze           SBE   65.0 

  32 Kraft             BB     42          32 Hockenson         VV   10.5           32 Nacua             BB   64.6 

  33 McConkey         ICC     42          33 Montgomery       SBE   10.5           33 Dell             SEA   64.6 

  34 Egbuka            CB     41          34 Lamb             CHP   10.3           34 Jeudy             SS   63.3 

  35 Reed             SBE     39          35 Nacua             BB   10.1           35 Wilson           SAS   63.2 

  36 Odunze           SBE     39          36 Shakir           GEO   10.1           36 St. Brown        YOR   63.0 

  37 Metcalf          SBE     38          37 Pitts             SS   10.0           37 Evans            COW   61.7 

  38 Evans            COW     37          38 Kelce            DTL    9.9           38 Mooney           SAS   61.5 

  39 Meyers           CHI     37          39 McMillan         CHP    9.5           39 Williams         CHI   61.1 

  40 Higgins          WES     35          40 Johnston          EE    9.4           40 Waddle           WES   61.1 

  41 Bateman          MIN     35          41 Bateman          MIN    9.1           41 Legette          DTL   61.0 

  42 Samuel            NJ     35          42 Kraft             BB    8.9           42 Lamb             CHP   60.3 

  43 Schultz           CB     35          43 Smith-Njigba     GEO    8.4           43 Meyers           CHI   59.7 

  44 St. Brown        YOR     34          44 Williams         CHI    8.3           44 Reed             SBE   59.1 

  45 Godwin           CAQ     34          45 Andrews          WES    8.2           45 Jennings         WES   58.9 

  46 Waddle           WES     33          46 Hopkins          BUF    8.1           46 Henry            WES   58.5 

  47 Hunter           CHP     33          47 Harris           ICC    8.1           47 Fant             BUF   58.0 

  48 Jennings         WES     33          48 Ertz             MIN    7.8           48 Nabers           BUF   57.3 

  49 Downs            ETB     32          49 Reed             SBE    7.6           49 Shakir           GEO   57.0 

  50 Flowers          CHI     32          50 Robinson         PIC    7.5           50 Hunter           CHP   56.9 

 

 

 

     Interceptions         G  Int  Yds  Avg  Lg Td          Sacks                 G   Sk           Tackles               

G   Tk 

   1 Humphrey         BRH 16    7  165 23.6  75  3        1 Hendrickson      DTL 17   15         1 Hamilton         

WES 17  180 

   2 Stingley Jr.     MIN 17    7   92 13.1  44  1        2 Cooper            NJ 17   11         2 Baker            

BRH 17  178 

   3 Branch           SAS 16    6   60 10.0  45  0        3 Collins          GEO 17   11         3 Branch           

SAS 16  155 

   4 Joseph           MIN 17    6  120 20.0  42  1        4 Oweh              CB 17   10         4 Delpit           

SBE 16  155 

   5 Surtain II        BB 16    5  109 21.8  58  2        5 Garrett          MIN 17    9         5 Bates             

CB 17  148 

   6 Bullock          YOR 17    5   36  7.2  18  1        6 Fowler Jr.       SBE 17    9         6 Queen            

CHP 17  147 

   7 Murphy Jr.        NJ 17    4   10  2.5  10  0        7 Bonitto          MIN 17    9         7 Davis             

BB 17  138 

   8 Lenoir           BUD 15    4   94 23.5  53  0        8 Hutchinson       ETB  5    9         8 Bullard          

PIC 16  135 

   9 Warner           DTL 17    4  111 27.8  39  3        9 Sieler           BRH 14    9         9 Moehrig           

VV 17  132 

  10 Williams          BB 17    4   16  4.0  10  0       10 Van Noy          CHI 16    9        10 Franklin         

CHI 17  130 

  11 Kohou            CHI 15    4   18  4.5  18  0       11 Allen            DTL 16    8        11 Pratt            

GEO 17  130 

  12 Smith            CAQ 13    4   15  3.8  11  0       12 Watt             COW 17    8        12 James Jr.        

BUF 16  125 

  13 Stone             BB 17    4  102 25.5  57  1       13 Gary             YOR 17    8        13 Cross            

ICC 17  125 

  14 Taylor-Britt     ETB 17    4   84 21.0  45  1       14 Parsons           EE 14    8        14 Igbinoghene      

CHP 17  121 

  15 Davis             BB 17    4   30  7.5  17  0       15 Lawrence         ETB 12    8        15 Reid              

SS 17  120 

  16 Davis-Gaither    WES 17    3    0  0.0   0  0       16 Landry           CHP 17    8        16 Henley            

EE 17  116 

  17 McKinney         BRH 17    3    4  1.3   4  0       17 Hines-Allen      ETB 16    8        17 Gardner-Johnson  

CHI 17  116 

  18 Barron            EE 17    3   27  9.0  23  0       18 Williams         ETB 16    8        18 Kendricks        

CAQ 16  112 

  19 Woolen            CB 15    3   34 11.3  28  0       19 Kancey            CB 12    8        19 Campbell         

SAS 17  112 

  20 Sainristil       ICC 17    3   92 30.7  54  0       20 Rousseau         YOR 17    7        20 Taylor           

SEA 17  111 

  21 Blackmon         WES 16    3   45 15.0  28  0       21 Hall             MIN 17    7        21 Hooker           

ICC 15  111 

  22 Lloyd             VV 16    3   29  9.7  17  0       22 Herbig           SEA 14    7        22 Speed            

SBE 15  110 

  23 Still             NJ 14    3  107 35.7  39  1       23 Mafe             SAS 15    7        23 Washington       

GEO 17  109 

  24 Lassiter         MIN 14    3   16  5.3  16  0       24 Bosa              VV 16    7        24 Baun             

ETB 17  109 

  25 Bryant           SEA 17    3  101 33.7  38  1       25 Smith            SAS 17    6        25 Wilson           

BUF 17  108 



  26 Johnson          BUF 15    3   14  4.7  14  0       26 Anderson Jr.     ICC 14    6        26 Chenal           

ICC 17  108 

  27 Emmanwori         BB 17    3   33 11.0  24  1       27 Robinson         SAS 16    6        27 Fitzpatrick      

BUD 17  103 

  28 Gardner-Johnson  CHI 17    3   99 33.0  71  2       28 Young            ETB 17    6        28 Byard III        

YOR 17  100 

  29 Moore II         DTL 15    3   22  7.3  22  0       29 Madubuike        BUF 17    6        29 Love             

MIN 17  100 

  30 Mukuba            EE 17    3   42 14.0  22  0       30 Fiske            YOR 17    6        30 Davis-Gaither    

WES 17   99 

  31 Kendricks        CAQ 16    3  104 34.7  62  1       31 Collins           VV 17    6        31 Mathieu          

DTL 17   99 

  32 Cross            ICC 17    3   18  6.0  18  0       32 Bresee           GEO 17    6        32 Wagner           

MIN 17   97 

  33 Elliss            EE 17    3   20  6.7  12  0       33 Sweat            CHP 17    6        33 Pola-Mao         

SBE 17   95 

  34 Ramsey           ETB 17    3   34 11.3  20  0       34 Hunter           MIN 17    6        34 Bryant           

SEA 17   93 

  35 Molden           SAS 16    3   20  6.7  13  0       35 Miller           DTL 13    6        35 Warner           

DTL 17   93 

  36 Hunter           CHP 17    3   27  9.0  27  0       36 Burns            DTL 17    6        36 Jones             

CB 16   91 

  37 Cooper           YOR 14    2   20 10.0  20  0       37 Granderson       BUF 17    6        37 Rapp              

EE 14   91 

  38 Kinchens          NJ 17    2   21 10.5  21  0       38 Ezeiruaku        GEO 15    6        38 Smith            

CAQ 13   91 

  39 Elliott          BRH 15    2    0  0.0   0  0       39 Greenard         BUF 17    6        39 Nixon            

ETB 17   91 

  40 Johnson          ICC 17    2    0  0.0   0  0       40 Walker           SBE 17    6        40 David            

BUD 17   91 

  41 Watts            COW 16    2   16  8.0  16  0       41 Pearce Jr.        VV 17    6        41 Jones             

CB 16   91 

  42 McMillian        COW 17    2   39 19.5  39  1       42 Graham            VV 15    5        42 Woods            

COW 17   90 

  43 Davis            COW 13    2   48 24.0  25  0       43 McDonald IV      SEA 17    5        43 Thompson         

ETB 15   90 

  44 Starks            NJ 16    2    6  3.0   6  0       44 Karlaftis        SAS 16    5        44 Bush             

YOR 17   89 

  45 Terrell          CHI 17    2   42 21.0  42  0       45 Luvu             BUD 17    5        45 Smith            

COW 16   88 

  46 Phillips          BB 14    2   12  6.0   7  0       46 Oliver           DTL 14    5        46 Walker           

SBE 17   88 

  47 Dean             BUD 12    2   29 14.5  23  0       47 Dupree           CAQ 15    5        47 Witherspoon      

DTL 17   87 

  48 Diggs            WES 11    2   54 27.0  30  0       48 Tuipulotu         EE 17    5        48 Hooker            

VV 17   87 

  49 White            CHI 17    2   10  5.0   6  0       49 Van Ginkel       BRH 17    5        49 Williams          

VV 17   87 

  50 Hamilton         WES 17    2   40 20.0  23  0       50 Wharton          ETB 17    5        50 Bullock          

YOR 17   86 

  51 Rapp              EE 14    2   23 11.5  23  0       51 Carter           CHP 17    5        51 Dean              

NJ 15   85 

  52 Smith            SAS 16    2   14  7.0  11  0       52 Franklin-Myers    CB 17    5        52 Granderson       

BUF 17   85 

  53 Gonzalez         DTL 16    2   24 12.0  24  0       53 Carter           WES 15    5        53 Lloyd             

VV 16   85 

  54 Van Ginkel       BRH 17    2   45 22.5  45  1       54 Sweat            BUD 17    5        54 Blackmon         

WES 16   84 

  55 Hooker           ICC 15    2   45 22.5  26  0       55 Payne             CB 17    5        55 Okereke          

SEA 12   84 

 

     Sacks                 G                Tackles               G                Int Return Yds              

   1 Hendrickson      DTL 17   15         1 Hamilton         WES 17  180         1 Humphrey         BRH    165 

   2 Cooper            NJ 17   11         2 Baker            BRH 17  178         2 Joseph           MIN    120 

   3 Collins          GEO 17   11         3 Branch           SAS 16  155         3 Warner           DTL    111 

   4 Oweh              CB 17   10         4 Delpit           SBE 16  155         4 Surtain II        BB    109 

   5 Garrett          MIN 17    9         5 Bates             CB 17  148         5 Still             NJ    107 

   6 Fowler Jr.       SBE 17    9         6 Queen            CHP 17  147         6 Kendricks        CAQ    104 

   7 Bonitto          MIN 17    9         7 Davis             BB 17  138         7 Stone             BB    102 

   8 Hutchinson       ETB  5    9         8 Bullard          PIC 16  135         8 Bryant           SEA    101 

   9 Sieler           BRH 14    9         9 Moehrig           VV 17  132         9 Gardner-Johnson  CHI     99 

  10 Van Noy          CHI 16    9        10 Franklin         CHI 17  130        10 Adebo            CAQ     96 

  11 Allen            DTL 16    8        11 Pratt            GEO 17  130        11 Lenoir           BUD     94 

  12 Watt             COW 17    8        12 James Jr.        BUF 16  125        12 Sainristil       ICC     92 

  13 Gary             YOR 17    8        13 Cross            ICC 17  125        13 Stingley Jr.     MIN     92 

  14 Parsons           EE 14    8        14 Igbinoghene      CHP 17  121        14 Taylor-Britt     ETB     84 

  15 Lawrence         ETB 12    8        15 Reid              SS 17  120        15 Pratt            GEO     61 

  16 Landry           CHP 17    8        16 Henley            EE 17  116        16 Branch           SAS     60 

  17 Hines-Allen      ETB 16    8        17 Gardner-Johnson  CHI 17  116        17 Savage           CHI     56 

  18 Williams         ETB 16    8        18 Kendricks        CAQ 16  112        18 Jones             EE     54 

  19 Kancey            CB 12    8        19 Campbell         SAS 17  112        19 Diggs            WES     54 

  20 Rousseau         YOR 17    7        20 Taylor           SEA 17  111        20 Davis            COW     48 

  21 Hall             MIN 17    7        21 Hooker           ICC 15  111        21 Speed            SBE     47 

  22 Herbig           SEA 14    7        22 Speed            SBE 15  110        22 Andersen         ICC     45 

  23 Mafe             SAS 15    7        23 Washington       GEO 17  109        23 Hooker           ICC     45 

  24 Bosa              VV 16    7        24 Baun             ETB 17  109        24 Van Ginkel       BRH     45 

  25 Smith            SAS 17    6        25 Wilson           BUF 17  108        25 Blackmon         WES     45 

  26 Anderson Jr.     ICC 14    6        26 Chenal           ICC 17  108        26 Jones             CB     43 



  27 Robinson         SAS 16    6        27 Fitzpatrick      BUD 17  103        27 Terrell          CHI     42 

  28 Young            ETB 17    6        28 Byard III        YOR 17  100        28 Mukuba            EE     42 

  29 Madubuike        BUF 17    6        29 Love             MIN 17  100        29 Hamilton         WES     40 

  30 Fiske            YOR 17    6        30 Davis-Gaither    WES 17   99        30 McMillian        COW     39 

  31 Collins           VV 17    6        31 Mathieu          DTL 17   99        31 Bullock          YOR     36 

  32 Bresee           GEO 17    6        32 Wagner           MIN 17   97        32 Bonitto          MIN     36 

  33 Sweat            CHP 17    6        33 Pola-Mao         SBE 17   95        33 Woolen            CB     34 

  34 Hunter           MIN 17    6        34 Bryant           SEA 17   93        34 Love             MIN     34 

  35 Miller           DTL 13    6        35 Warner           DTL 17   93        35 Ramsey           ETB     34 

  36 Burns            DTL 17    6        36 Jones             CB 16   91        36 Emmanwori         BB     33 

  37 Granderson       BUF 17    6        37 Rapp              EE 14   91        37 Davis             BB     30 

  38 Ezeiruaku        GEO 15    6        38 Smith            CAQ 13   91        38 Elliss           BUF     30 

  39 Greenard         BUF 17    6        39 Nixon            ETB 17   91        39 Jones            ICC     30 

  40 Walker           SBE 17    6        40 David            BUD 17   91        40 Conner           SBE     30 

  41 Pearce Jr.        VV 17    6        41 Jones             CB 16   91        41 Franklin         CHI     30 

  42 Graham            VV 15    5        42 Woods            COW 17   90        42 Lloyd             VV     29 

  43 McDonald IV      SEA 17    5        43 Thompson         ETB 15   90        43 Revel Jr.        CHP     29 

  44 Karlaftis        SAS 16    5        44 Bush             YOR 17   89        44 Dean             BUD     29 

  45 Luvu             BUD 17    5        45 Smith            COW 16   88        45 Simmons          CHP     29 

  46 Oliver           DTL 14    5        46 Walker           SBE 17   88        46 Griffin          PIC     28 

  47 Dupree           CAQ 15    5        47 Witherspoon      DTL 17   87        47 Woods            COW     28 

  48 Tuipulotu         EE 17    5        48 Hooker            VV 17   87        48 Burke            MIN     28 

  49 Van Ginkel       BRH 17    5        49 Williams          VV 17   87        49 Fulton            SS     27 

  50 Wharton          ETB 17    5        50 Bullock          YOR 17   86        50 Hunter           CHP     27 

  51 Carter           CHP 17    5        51 Dean              NJ 15   85        51 Barron            EE     27 

  52 Franklin-Myers    CB 17    5        52 Granderson       BUF 17   85        52 Harris           CAQ     24 

  53 Carter           WES 15    5        53 Lloyd             VV 16   85        53 Ward             GEO     24 

  54 Sweat            BUD 17    5        54 Blackmon         WES 16   84        54 Gonzalez         DTL     24 

  55 Payne             CB 17    5        55 Okereke          SEA 12   84        55 McCollum         COW     23 

 

     Int Return Lg                          Int Return TDs                         Sack Yards                  

   1 Humphrey         BRH     75          1 Humphrey         BRH      3          1 Hendrickson      DTL     87 

   2 Gardner-Johnson  CHI     71          2 Warner           DTL      3          2 Garrett          MIN     63 

   3 Adebo            CAQ     70          3 Surtain II        BB      2          3 Lawrence         ETB     63 

   4 Kendricks        CAQ     62          4 Gardner-Johnson  CHI      2          4 Collins          GEO     59 

   5 Surtain II        BB     58          5 Taylor-Britt     ETB      1          5 Cooper            NJ     58 

   6 Stone             BB     57          6 Still             NJ      1          6 Allen            DTL     58 

   7 Savage           CHI     56          7 Bryant           SEA      1          7 Oweh              CB     58 

   8 Sainristil       ICC     54          8 Andersen         ICC      1          8 Fowler Jr.       SBE     57 

   9 Lenoir           BUD     53          9 Stingley Jr.     MIN      1          9 Van Noy          CHI     57 

  10 Jones             EE     46         10 Van Ginkel       BRH      1         10 Miller           DTL     57 

  11 Van Ginkel       BRH     45         11 Emmanwori         BB      1         11 Williams         ETB     55 

  12 Andersen         ICC     45         12 Pratt            GEO      1         12 Bonitto          MIN     53 

  13 Taylor-Britt     ETB     45         13 Adebo            CAQ      1         13 Watt             COW     53 

  14 Branch           SAS     45         14 Kendricks        CAQ      1         14 Hutchinson       ETB     52 

  15 Stingley Jr.     MIN     44         15 Stone             BB      1         15 Sieler           BRH     52 

  16 Jones             CB     43         16 Bonitto          MIN      1         16 Parsons           EE     52 

  17 Terrell          CHI     42         17 Bullock          YOR      1         17 Mafe             SAS     48 

  18 Joseph           MIN     42         18 Joseph           MIN      1         18 Gary             YOR     47 

  19 Speed            SBE     39         19 McMillian        COW      1         19 Landry           CHP     46 

  20 McMillian        COW     39                                                20 Rousseau         YOR     45 

  21 Still             NJ     39                                                21 Robinson         SAS     45 

  22 Warner           DTL     39                                                22 Karlaftis        SAS     43 

  23 Bryant           SEA     38                                                23 Greenard         BUF     43 

  24 Pratt            GEO     37                                                24 Burns            DTL     42 

  25 Bonitto          MIN     36                                                25 Sweat            CHP     42 

  26 Love             MIN     32                                                26 Kancey            CB     42 

  27 Diggs            WES     30                                                27 Pearce Jr.        VV     42 

  28 Jones            ICC     30                                                28 Bosa              VV     41 

  29 Elliss           BUF     30                                                29 Hines-Allen      ETB     41 

  30 Revel Jr.        CHP     29                                                30 Sweat            BUD     40 

  31 Conner           SBE     29                                                31 Bresee           GEO     40 

  32 Simmons          CHP     29                                                32 Carter           CHP     39 

  33 Woolen            CB     28                                                33 Smith            SAS     39 

  34 Blackmon         WES     28                                                34 Young            ETB     38 

  35 Griffin          PIC     28                                                35 Herbig           SEA     38 

  36 Woods            COW     28                                                36 Anderson Jr.     ICC     37 

  37 Burke            MIN     28                                                37 Golston           CB     36 

  38 Hunter           CHP     27                                                38 Williams          EE     36 

  39 Fulton            SS     27                                                39 Granderson       BUF     36 

  40 Hooker           ICC     26                                                40 Oliver           DTL     35 

  41 Davis            COW     25                                                41 Hall             MIN     34 

  42 Ward             GEO     24                                                42 Graham            VV     34 

  43 Gonzalez         DTL     24                                                43 Madubuike        BUF     33 

  44 Emmanwori         BB     24                                                44 Wharton          ETB     33 

  45 Harris           CAQ     24                                                45 Fiske            YOR     32 

  46 Rapp              EE     23                                                46 Hunter           MIN     32 

  47 Hamilton         WES     23                                                47 Turner            EE     31 

  48 McCollum         COW     23                                                48 Tuipulotu         EE     31 

  49 Dean             BUD     23                                                49 Al-Shaair        YOR     30 

  50 Barron            EE     23                                                50 Van Ginkel       BRH     30 

  51 Moore II         DTL     22                                                51 Jones            WES     29 

  52 Singleton        PIC     22                                                52 Floyd             NJ     29 

  53 Mustapha         WES     22                                                53 McDonald IV      SEA     29 

  54 Mukuba            EE     22                                                54 Franklin-Myers    CB     28 

  55 Kinchens          NJ     21                                                55 Collins           VV     28 

 

     Hurries                                Deflections                            Stuffs                      



   1 Parsons           EE     24          1 Terrell          CHI     23          1 Baker            BRH     24 

   2 Garrett          MIN     24          2 Ramsey           ETB     20          2 Hooker           ICC     18 

   3 Anderson Jr.     ICC     23          3 Johnson          ICC     18          3 Hamilton         WES     15 

   4 Greenard         BUF     21          4 Taylor-Britt     ETB     17          4 Moehrig           VV     13 

   5 McDonald IV      SEA     21          5 Gordon            CB     17          5 Taylor           SEA     13 

   6 Jarrett          CHI     21          6 Stingley Jr.     MIN     17          6 Granderson       BUF     13 

   7 Karlaftis        SAS     19          7 Ward             GEO     17          7 Franklin         CHI     12 

   8 Hendrickson      DTL     19          8 Stephens         SEA     15          8 Delpit           SBE     11 

   9 Hunter           MIN     18          9 Gardner          CAQ     15          9 Pratt            GEO     11 

  10 Carter           CHP     18         10 McCollum         COW     15         10 Odeyingbo         NJ     10 

  11 Crosby           WES     17         11 Henley            EE     14         11 Carter           CHP     10 

  12 Cooper            NJ     17         12 McCreary         YOR     14         12 Garrett          MIN     10 

  13 Watt             COW     16         13 Davis             BB     13         13 Hunter           MIN     10 

  14 Allen            DTL     16         14 Slay             SAS     13         14 Rousseau         YOR     10 

  15 Robinson          BB     16         15 Surtain II        BB     13         15 Bates             CB     10 

  16 Turner            EE     16         16 Nixon            ETB     12         16 Hicks             SS     10 

  17 Madubuike        BUF     16         17 Murphy Jr.        NJ     12         17 James Jr.        BUF      9 

  18 Odeyingbo         NJ     15         18 Sainristil       ICC     12         18 Davis-Gaither    WES      9 

  19 Harmon           WES     15         19 Green            SAS     12         19 Jones             CB      9 

  20 Paye             BRH     14         20 Williams          VV     12         20 Walker           SBE      9 

  21 Wharton          ETB     14         21 Branch           SAS     12         21 Tuipulotu         EE      9 

  22 Williams         BUF     14         22 Humphrey         BRH     12         22 Sweat            CHP      9 

  23 Golston           CB     14         23 Hilton           GEO     12         23 Oluokun          BUD      8 

  24 Walker           ICC     14         24 Mitchell         WES     12         24 Crosby           WES      8 

  25 Pearce Jr.        VV     14         25 Fuller            SS     11         25 Kendricks        CAQ      8 

  26 Heyward           BB     14         26 Horn             BUF     11         26 Henley            EE      8 

  27 Snowden           SS     14         27 Queen            CHP     11         27 Knight           SEA      8 

  28 Onyemata         CAQ     14         28 McDuffie         SEA     11         28 Williams          BB      8 

  29 Williams         ETB     14         29 Gardner-Johnson  CHI     11         29 Odighizuwa        NJ      8 

  30 Franklin-Myers    CB     13         30 Williams          BB     11         30 Mack             WES      8 

  31 Stewart          BUD     13         31 Porter Jr.        EE     11         31 Heyward           BB      8 

  32 Reed             BUD     13         32 Davis            COW     10         32 Queen            CHP      8 

  33 Latu             COW     13         33 Woolen            CB     10         33 Gardner-Johnson  CHI      8 

  34 Collins           VV     13         34 Baun             ETB     10         34 Davis             BB      7 

  35 Bosa             SBE     13         35 Molden           SAS     10         35 Hendrickson      DTL      7 

  36 Granderson       BUF     13         36 Washington       GEO     10         36 Baun             ETB      7 

  37 Sieler           BRH     13         37 DeJean           MIN     10         37 Dean              NJ      7 

  38 Clowney          GEO     12         38 Dean             BUD     10         38 Wise Jr.          BB      7 

  39 Mafe             SAS     12         39 Elliss           BUF      9         39 Young            ETB      7 

  40 Fiske            YOR     12         40 Lenoir           BUD      9         40 Greenard         BUF      7 

  41 Street            SS     11         41 Griffin          PIC      9         41 Madubuike        BUF      7 

  42 Simmons          CAQ     11         42 Campbell         SAS      9         42 Warner           DTL      7 

  43 Jones            DTL     11         43 Diggs            WES      9         43 Campbell         SAS      7 

  44 Hines-Allen      ETB     11         44 Kohou            CHI      9         44 Vea              SAS      7 

  45 Reader           CAQ     11         45 Gonzalez         DTL      9         45 Roberts          SBE      7 

  46 Collins          GEO     11         46 Warner           DTL      8         46 Snowden           SS      7 

  47 Tuimoloau         BB     11         47 Lattimore        SAS      8         47 Jennings          SS      7 

  48 Hill             WES     11         48 Poyer            YOR      8         48 Deablo            SS      7 

  49 Ezeiruaku        GEO     11         49 Adebo            CAQ      8         49 Hooker            VV      7 

  50 Buckner          YOR     11         50 Pratt            GEO      8         50 Turner            EE      7 

  51 Williams          EE     11         51 Elliott          BRH      8         51 Hill             WES      7 

  52 Brown III        ICC     11         52 Awuzie            VV      8         52 Sherwood         BRH      6 

  53 Lawrence         ETB     10         53 Carter II        PIC      8         53 Robinson         SAS      6 

  54 Williams         PIC     10         54 Gilmore          WES      8         54 Jones II          NJ      6 

  55 Smith            GEO     10         55 Speed            SBE      8         55 Rapp              EE      6 

 

     Stuff Yards                            Forced Fumbles                         Tackles/G                   

   1 Baker            BRH     73          1 Franklin         CHI      7          1 Hamilton         WES   10.6 

   2 Hooker           ICC     34          2 Bates             CB      6          2 Baker            BRH   10.5 

   3 Franklin         CHI     31          3 Rousseau         YOR      6          3 Delpit           SBE    9.7 

   4 Hamilton         WES     31          4 Fiske            YOR      5          4 Branch           SAS    9.7 

   5 Davis-Gaither    WES     29          5 Watt             COW      5          5 Bates             CB    8.7 

   6 Hunter           MIN     29          6 Baun             ETB      5          6 Queen            CHP    8.6 

   7 Hicks             SS     28          7 Hooker           ICC      4          7 Bullard          PIC    8.4 

   8 Rousseau         YOR     27          8 Branch           SAS      4          8 Davis             BB    8.1 

   9 Taylor           SEA     27          9 Greenard         BUF      4          9 James Jr.        BUF    7.8 

  10 Granderson       BUF     27         10 Oliver           DTL      4         10 Moehrig           VV    7.8 

  11 Parsons           EE     26         11 Davis-Gaither    WES      4         11 Franklin         CHI    7.6 

  12 Gardner-Johnson  CHI     26         12 Ossai             VV      4         12 Pratt            GEO    7.6 

  13 Pratt            GEO     25         13 Fowler Jr.       SBE      4         13 Cross            ICC    7.4 

  14 Bates             CB     24         14 Fitzpatrick      BUD      4         14 Hooker           ICC    7.4 

  15 Hendrickson      DTL     24         15 Hamilton         WES      4         15 Speed            SBE    7.3 

  16 Hines-Allen      ETB     23         16 Bosa              VV      4         16 Igbinoghene      CHP    7.1 

  17 James Jr.        BUF     23         17 Walker           SBE      3         17 Reid              SS    7.1 

  18 Garrett          MIN     22         18 Barton           ETB      3         18 Smith            CAQ    7.0 

  19 Al-Shaair        YOR     22         19 Sieler           BRH      3         19 Kendricks        CAQ    7.0 

  20 Mack             WES     21         20 Van Noy          CHI      3         20 Gardner-Johnson  CHI    6.8 

  21 Young            ETB     21         21 Lawrence         ETB      3         21 Henley            EE    6.8 

  22 Rapp              EE     20         22 Warner           DTL      3         22 Campbell         SAS    6.6 

  23 Sweat            CHP     20         23 Baker            BRH      3         23 Rapp              EE    6.5 

  24 Owusu-Koramoah   PIC     19         24 Parsons           EE      3         24 Taylor           SEA    6.5 

  25 Delpit           SBE     19         25 Dye              PIC      3         25 Baun             ETB    6.4 

  26 Baun             ETB     18         26 White             CB      3         26 Chenal           ICC    6.4 

  27 Carter           CHP     18         27 Green            SAS      3         27 Washington       GEO    6.4 

  28 Barton           ETB     18         28 Hendrickson      DTL      3         28 Wilson           BUF    6.4 

  29 Kendricks        CAQ     18         29 Rapp              EE      3         29 Nubin            BUD    6.3 

  30 Snowden           SS     17         30 Brooks           PIC      2         30 Fitzpatrick      BUD    6.1 

  31 Moehrig           VV     17         31 Collins          GEO      2         31 Thompson         ETB    6.0 



  32 Oliver           DTL     17         32 Witherspoon      DTL      2         32 Oluokun          BUD    5.9 

  33 Crosby           WES     17         33 McDonald IV      SEA      2         33 Phillips          BB    5.9 

  34 Jones             CB     17         34 Jordan           GEO      2         34 Byard III        YOR    5.9 

  35 Walker           SBE     17         35 Jennings          SS      2         35 Love             MIN    5.9 

  36 Wilson Sr.       COW     16         36 Phillips          BB      2         36 Davis-Gaither    WES    5.8 

  37 Greenard         BUF     16         37 Ringo             NJ      2         37 Mathieu          DTL    5.8 

  38 Robinson         SAS     16         38 Hopper           YOR      2         38 Jones             CB    5.7 

  39 Henley            EE     16         39 McCollough       ETB      2         39 Dean              NJ    5.7 

  40 Odeyingbo         NJ     15         40 Latu             COW      2         40 Wagner           MIN    5.7 

  41 Jewell           ICC     15         41 Bonitto          MIN      2         41 Jones             CB    5.7 

  42 Hooker            VV     15         42 Kinlaw           SAS      2         42 Pola-Mao         SBE    5.6 

  43 Tuipulotu         EE     15         43 Bullard          PIC      2         43 Bryant           SEA    5.5 

  44 Branch           SAS     15         44 Verse             CB      2         44 Smith            COW    5.5 

  45 Lawrence         ETB     14         45 Chenal           ICC      2         45 Warner           DTL    5.5 

  46 Godchaux          EE     14         46 Thomas V         CHI      2         46 David            BUD    5.4 

  47 Sherwood         BRH     14         47 Hutchinson       ETB      2         47 Nixon            ETB    5.4 

  48 Davis            CHP     14         48 Jones             CB      2         48 Woods            COW    5.3 

  49 Williams          BB     14         49 Key              ICC      2         49 Lloyd             VV    5.3 

  50 Fitzpatrick      BUD     14         50 Burns            DTL      2         50 Blackmon         WES    5.3 

  51 Vea              SAS     14         51 Bresee           GEO      2         51 Bush             YOR    5.2 

  52 Oluokun          BUD     14         52 Cooper           YOR      2         52 Walker           SBE    5.2 

  53 Heyward           BB     13         53 Herbig           SEA      2         53 Watts            COW    5.1 

  54 Davis             BB     13         54 Humphrey         BRH      2         54 Hooker            VV    5.1 

  55 David            BUD     13         55 Stephens         SEA      2         55 Elliss           BUF    5.1 

 

 

 

     Kick Returns          G   No  Yds  Avg  Lg Td 

   1 Turpin           SAS 17   26  970 37.3  54  0 

   2 Ekeler           BRH 11   22  795 36.1  49  0 

   3 Smith-Marsette   CHI 17   25  824 33.0 104  2 

   4 Burton           BUD 17   19  575 30.3  40  0 

   5 Shenault          VV 17   19  562 29.6  40  0 

   6 Carter           BUF 17   22  641 29.1  70  0 

   7 Davis             CB 15   22  636 28.9  48  0 

   8 Washington       MIN 17   17  471 27.7  48  0 

   9 Blackshear       YOR 17   27  734 27.2  46  0 

  10 Gray             PIC 17   22  599 27.2  52  0 

  11 McCloud          SEA 17   19  509 26.8  44  0 

  12 Perine           SBE 17   22  399 18.1  38  0 

  13 Dorsey            EE 17   24  428 17.8  55  0 

 

     Kick Returns                           Kick Return Yds                        Kick Return Avg             

   1 Blackshear       YOR     27          1 Turpin           SAS    970          1 Turpin           SAS   37.3 

   2 Turpin           SAS     26          2 Smith-Marsette   CHI    824          2 Ekeler           BRH   36.1 

   3 Smith-Marsette   CHI     25          3 Ekeler           BRH    795          3 Smith-Marsette   CHI   33.0 

   4 Dorsey            EE     24          4 Blackshear       YOR    734          4 Burton           BUD   30.3 

   5 Carter           BUF     22          5 Carter           BUF    641          5 Shenault          VV   29.6 

   6 Ekeler           BRH     22          6 Davis             CB    636          6 Carter           BUF   29.1 

   7 Davis             CB     22          7 Gray             PIC    599          7 Davis             CB   28.9 

   8 Gray             PIC     22          8 Burton           BUD    575          8 Washington       MIN   27.7 

   9 Perine           SBE     22          9 Shenault          VV    562          9 Blackshear       YOR   27.2 

  10 McCloud          SEA     19         10 Samuel            NJ    529         10 Gray             PIC   27.2 

  11 Burton           BUD     19         11 McCloud          SEA    509         11 McCloud          SEA   26.8 

  12 Shenault          VV     19         12 Washington       MIN    471         12 Perine           SBE   18.1 

  13 Washington       MIN     17         13 Duvernay         GEO    456         13 Dorsey            EE   17.8 

  14 Gibson            SS     16         14 Gibson            SS    443        

  15 Spears            BB     16         15 Codrington       CAQ    435        

  16 Duvernay         GEO     16         16 Dorsey            EE    428        

  17 Williams         CHP     16         17 Tucker           DTL    418        

  18 Samuel            NJ     15         18 Perine           SBE    399        

  19 Codrington       CAQ     14         19 Williams         CHP    396        

  20 Tucker           DTL     14         20 McCaffrey        WES    354        

  21 Gainwell         COW     13         21 Gainwell         COW    311        

  22 McCaffrey        WES     11         22 Pierce           ETB    306        

  23 Jones            ICC     10         23 Nixon            ETB    273        

  24 Nixon            ETB      9         24 Rodgers          SBE    264        

  25 Pierce           ETB      8         25 Hill              CB    228        

  26 Rodgers          SBE      8         26 Spears            BB    223        

  27 Royals            BB      8         27 Chandler          SS    184        

  28 Washington       BRH      7         28 Williams         COW    179        

  29 Phillips III     ICC      7         29 Dallas           PIC    174        

  30 Johnson          CAQ      6         30 Jones            ICC    159        

  31 Strong Jr.        EE      6         31 Washington       BRH    151        

  32 Chandler          SS      6         32 Strong Jr.        EE    151        

  33 Dallas           PIC      6         33 Johnson          CAQ    141        

  34 Brown             EE      5         34 Mims Jr.         SBE    139        

  35 Hill              CB      5         35 Brown             EE    130        

  36 Williams         COW      5         36 Corum            SAS     92        

  37 Patterson        GEO      4         37 Miller           ICC     91        

  38 Corum            SAS      4         38 Patterson        GEO     88        

  39 Mims Jr.         SBE      4         39 Shipley           NJ     85        

  40 Miller           ICC      3         40 Royals            BB     81        

  41 Tuten            YOR      3         41 Irving           COW     70        

  42 Dike             CHI      3         42 Guerendo         MIN     62        

  43 Shipley           NJ      3         43 James             CB     58        

  44 Austin III       BRH      2         44 Dike             CHI     57        

  45 Howard           SAS      2         45 Tuten            YOR     54        



  46 Johnson           VV      2         46 Lane             GEO     54        

  47 James             CB      2         47 Hollins          BUD     50        

  48 Williams         BUD      2         48 McIntosh         BUD     46        

  49 Guerendo         MIN      2         49 Phillips III     ICC     44        

  50 Lane             GEO      2         50 Johnson           VV     44        

  51 Legette          DTL      2         51 Goodson          SEA     42        

  52 Irving           COW      2         52 Johnson          DTL     38        

  53 Proche II         SS      1         53 Horton           SEA     38        

  54 Johnson          DTL      1         54 Henderson        ETB     36        

  55 Dotson           SBE      1         55 Ali              SEA     33        

 

     Kick Return Lg                         Kick Return TDs                        Total Return Yd             

   1 Smith-Marsette   CHI    104          1 Smith-Marsette   CHI      2          1 Turpin           SAS   1402 

   2 Gibson            SS     89                                                 2 Blackshear       YOR   1079 

   3 Carter           BUF     70                                                 3 Davis             CB    949 

   4 Codrington       CAQ     57                                                 4 Carter           BUF    907 

   5 Dorsey            EE     55                                                 5 Codrington       CAQ    850 

   6 Hill              CB     55                                                 6 Smith-Marsette   CHI    824 

   7 Turpin           SAS     54                                                 7 Washington       MIN    798 

   8 Pierce           ETB     53                                                 8 Ekeler           BRH    795 

   9 Samuel            NJ     53                                                 9 Gray             PIC    599 

  10 Gray             PIC     52                                                10 Burton           BUD    575 

  11 Williams         COW     50                                                11 Shenault          VV    562 

  12 Hollins          BUD     50                                                12 Samuel            NJ    529 

  13 Ekeler           BRH     49                                                13 Lane             GEO    517 

  14 Washington       MIN     48                                                14 McCloud          SEA    509 

  15 Davis             CB     48                                                15 Mims Jr.         SBE    465 

  16 McIntosh         BUD     46                                                16 Duvernay         GEO    456 

  17 Blackshear       YOR     46                                                17 Williams          NJ    452 

  18 Rodgers          SBE     45                                                18 Powell           WES    445 

  19 McCaffrey        WES     45                                                19 Gibson            SS    443 

  20 Shipley           NJ     44                                                20 Raymond          BUD    433 

  21 Gainwell         COW     44                                                21 Dike             CHI    430 

  22 McCloud          SEA     44                                                22 Dorsey            EE    428 

  23 Strong Jr.        EE     43                                                23 Tucker           DTL    418 

  24 Nixon            ETB     42                                                24 Austin III       BRH    405 

  25 Goodson          SEA     42                                                25 Hardman Jr.      CHP    405 

  26 Mims Jr.         SBE     42                                                26 Perine           SBE    399 

  27 Miller           ICC     42                                                27 Williams         CHP    396 

  28 Chandler          SS     42                                                28 McCaffrey        WES    354 

  29 Tucker           DTL     41                                                29 Jones            ICC    348 

  30 Brown             EE     41                                                30 Darden           COW    333 

  31 Duvernay         GEO     41                                                31 Downs            ETB    327 

  32 Irving           COW     41                                                32 Horton           SEA    313 

  33 Patterson        GEO     40                                                33 Gainwell         COW    311 

  34 Dallas           PIC     40                                                34 Pierce           ETB    306 

  35 Burton           BUD     40                                                35 Nixon            ETB    297 

  36 Shenault          VV     40                                                36 Washington       BRH    293 

  37 Williams         CHP     39                                                37 Rodgers          SBE    264 

  38 Perine           SBE     38                                                38 Williams         COW    257 

  39 Jones            ICC     38                                                39 Proche II         SS    253 

  40 Johnson          DTL     38                                                40 Palmer           DTL    248 

  41 Horton           SEA     38                                                41 Spears            BB    244 

  42 Henderson        ETB     36                                                42 Cowing            VV    232 

  43 Corum            SAS     36                                                43 Hill              CB    228 

  44 Guerendo         MIN     35                                                44 Remigio          PIC    219 

  45 Johnson          CAQ     34                                                45 Chandler          SS    184 

  46 Lane             GEO     33                                                46 Dallas           PIC    174 

  47 Ali              SEA     33                                                47 Jones            ICC    168 

  48 Dike             CHI     32                                                48 Strong Jr.        EE    151 

  49 James             CB     32                                                49 Johnson          CAQ    141 

  50 Washington       BRH     32                                                50 Brown             EE    130 

  51 Spears            BB     31                                                51 Williams          EE    107 

  52 Mitchell          VV     30                                                52 Corum            SAS     92 

  53 Remigio          PIC     29                                                53 Miller           ICC     91 

  54 Williams         BUD     28                                                54 Johnson          DTL     91 

  55 Woods            ETB     26                                                55 Patterson        GEO     88 

 

     Punt Returns          G   No   FC  Yds  Avg  Lg Td 

   1 Mims Jr.         SBE 17   21    7  326 15.5  22  0 

   2 Turpin           SAS 17   28   12  432 15.4  93  1 

   3 Raymond          BUD 11   32    3  433 13.5  88  1 

   4 Lane             GEO 17   35   11  463 13.2  68  1 

   5 Jones            ICC 14   27    2  336 12.4  21  0 

   6 Davis             CB 15   26   11  313 12.0  91  1 

   7 Darden           COW 13   28    7  333 11.9  33  0 

   8 Codrington       CAQ 17   35   11  415 11.9  44  0 

   9 Austin III       BRH 17   34   12  396 11.6  91  2 

  10 Remigio          PIC 17   17   11  190 11.2  22  0 

  11 Powell           WES 17   42   14  445 10.6  32  0 

  12 Hardman Jr.      CHP 17   38    6  391 10.3  21  0 

  13 Downs            ETB 14   32   14  327 10.2  34  0 

  14 Cowing            VV 16   23    6  232 10.1  21  0 

  15 Proche II         SS 17   23    5  229 10.0  21  0 

  16 Williams          NJ 17   46    9  452  9.8  31  0 

  17 Washington       MIN 17   34    5  327  9.6  20  0 

  18 Carter           BUF 17   28   15  266  9.5  23  0 

  19 Dike             CHI 17   42    4  373  8.9  32  0 



  20 Horton           SEA 17   32   14  275  8.6  23  0 

  21 Palmer           DTL 15   30   18  248  8.3  17  0 

  22 Blackshear       YOR 17   44    6  345  7.8  20  0 

  23 Williams          EE 17   25   19  107  4.3  13  0 

 

     Punt Returns                           Punt Return Yds                        Punt Return Avg             

   1 Williams          NJ     46          1 Lane             GEO    463          1 Mims Jr.         SBE   15.5 

   2 Blackshear       YOR     44          2 Williams          NJ    452          2 Turpin           SAS   15.4 

   3 Dike             CHI     42          3 Powell           WES    445          3 Raymond          BUD   13.5 

   4 Powell           WES     42          4 Raymond          BUD    433          4 Lane             GEO   13.2 

   5 Hardman Jr.      CHP     38          5 Turpin           SAS    432          5 Jones            ICC   12.4 

   6 Lane             GEO     35          6 Codrington       CAQ    415          6 Davis             CB   12.0 

   7 Codrington       CAQ     35          7 Austin III       BRH    396          7 Codrington       CAQ   11.9 

   8 Austin III       BRH     34          8 Hardman Jr.      CHP    391          8 Darden           COW   11.9 

   9 Washington       MIN     34          9 Dike             CHI    373          9 Austin III       BRH   11.6 

  10 Downs            ETB     32         10 Blackshear       YOR    345         10 Remigio          PIC   11.2 

  11 Horton           SEA     32         11 Jones            ICC    336         11 Powell           WES   10.6 

  12 Raymond          BUD     32         12 Darden           COW    333         12 Hardman Jr.      CHP   10.3 

  13 Palmer           DTL     30         13 Downs            ETB    327         13 Downs            ETB   10.2 

  14 Darden           COW     28         14 Washington       MIN    327         14 Cowing            VV   10.1 

  15 Turpin           SAS     28         15 Mims Jr.         SBE    326         15 Proche II         SS   10.0 

  16 Carter           BUF     28         16 Davis             CB    313         16 Williams          NJ    9.8 

  17 Jones            ICC     27         17 Horton           SEA    275         17 Washington       MIN    9.6 

  18 Davis             CB     26         18 Carter           BUF    266         18 Carter           BUF    9.5 

  19 Williams          EE     25         19 Palmer           DTL    248         19 Dike             CHI    8.9 

  20 Cowing            VV     23         20 Cowing            VV    232         20 Horton           SEA    8.6 

  21 Proche II         SS     23         21 Proche II         SS    229         21 Palmer           DTL    8.3 

  22 Mims Jr.         SBE     21         22 Remigio          PIC    190         22 Blackshear       YOR    7.8 

  23 Remigio          PIC     17         23 Washington       BRH    142         23 Williams          EE    4.3 

  24 Spears            BB     12         24 Williams          EE    107        

  25 Williams         COW     10         25 DeJean           MIN     79        

  26 Reynolds          BB     10         26 Williams         COW     78        

  27 Washington       BRH      8         27 Gould            BUD     62        

  28 DeJean           MIN      7         28 Johnson          DTL     53        

  29 Johnson          DTL      7         29 Bond              CB     44        

  30 Gould            BUD      5         30 Woods            ETB     40        

  31 Bond              CB      5         31 Shaheed          SAS     35        

  32 Chism III        SEA      4         32 Smith            PIC     26        

  33 Woods            ETB      3         33 Dell             SEA     24        

  34 Jones            ICC      3         34 Nixon            ETB     24        

  35 Nixon            ETB      3         35 Chism III        SEA     23        

  36 Shaheed          SAS      3         36 Spears            BB     21        

  37 Burden III       YOR      3         37 McConkey         ICC     16        

  38 Smith            PIC      2         38 Burden III       YOR     11        

  39 McConkey         ICC      2         39 Jones            ICC      9        

  40 Hunter           CHP      1         40 Noel              NJ      8        

  41 Dell             SEA      1         41 Hunter           CHP      4        

  42 Noel              NJ      1         42 Reynolds          BB      1        

 

     Punt Return Lg                         Punt Return TDs                                                  

   1 Washington       BRH     95          1 Austin III       BRH      2        

   2 Turpin           SAS     93          2 Lane             GEO      1        

   3 Austin III       BRH     91          3 Washington       BRH      1        

   4 Davis             CB     91          4 Raymond          BUD      1        

   5 Raymond          BUD     88          5 Turpin           SAS      1        

   6 Lane             GEO     68          6 Davis             CB      1        

   7 Codrington       CAQ     44                                               

   8 Downs            ETB     34                                               

   9 Darden           COW     33                                               

  10 Dike             CHI     32                                               

  11 Powell           WES     32                                               

  12 Williams          NJ     31                                               

  13 Dell             SEA     24                                               

  14 Carter           BUF     23                                               

  15 Horton           SEA     23                                               

  16 Mims Jr.         SBE     22                                               

  17 Remigio          PIC     22                                               

  18 Gould            BUD     21                                               

  19 Shaheed          SAS     21                                               

  20 Jones            ICC     21                                               

  21 Cowing            VV     21                                               

  22 Proche II         SS     21                                               

  23 Hardman Jr.      CHP     21                                               

  24 Blackshear       YOR     20                                               

  25 Washington       MIN     20                                               

  26 DeJean           MIN     19                                               

  27 Palmer           DTL     17                                               

  28 Bond              CB     16                                               

  29 Woods            ETB     15                                               

  30 Williams         COW     15                                               

  31 Smith            PIC     15                                               

  32 Johnson          DTL     14                                               

  33 Williams          EE     13                                               

  34 McConkey         ICC     12                                               

  35 Chism III        SEA     10                                               

  36 Nixon            ETB     10                                               

  37 Spears            BB      8                                               

  38 Noel              NJ      8                                               



  39 Burden III       YOR      5                                               

  40 Jones            ICC      5                                               

  41 Hunter           CHP      4                                               

  42 Reynolds          BB      3                                               

 

 

 

     Kicking               G  XPA  XPM   XP%  FGA  FGM   FG%  Lg   40 50  Pts 

   1 Boswell          SAS 17   54   54 100.0   43   38  88.4  57   16  5  168 

   2 Folk             BUD 17   44   43  97.7   41   39  95.1  53   18  5  160 

   3 Dicker            CB 17   57   54  94.7   36   34  94.4  60   17  8  156 

   4 Bates            ETB 17   46   42  91.3   45   38  84.4  57   19 10  156 

   5 McLaughlin       BRH 17   68   66  97.1   30   28  93.3  55   13  3  150 

   6 Santos           DTL 17   69   67  97.1   27   24  88.9  52   13  3  139 

   7 McManus           VV 17   40   40 100.0   36   33  91.7  56   17  9  139 

   8 Lutz             CHP 17   37   37 100.0   37   33  89.2  56   17  7  136 

   9 Aubrey           COW 17   27   27 100.0   40   34  85.0  61   10  8  129 

  10 Reichard         MIN 17   50   50 100.0   33   26  78.8  56   11  3  128 

  11 Little            NJ 17   31   31 100.0   34   32  94.1  56   16  9  127 

  12 Sanders           EE 17   33   31  93.9   35   32  91.4  58   13  8  127 

  13 Gay              PIC 17   28   28 100.0   38   31  81.6  60   11  8  121 

  14 Borregales       BUF 17   49   48  98.0   27   23  85.2  54    9  2  117 

  15 Pineiro          CAQ 17   35   32  91.4   30   26  86.7  51   12  3  110 

  16 Bass             ICC 17   46   43  93.5   28   22  78.6  51    6  3  109 

  17 Fairbairn         BB 17   40   39  97.5   28   23  82.1  57   11  5  108 

  18 Karty            YOR 17   35   33  94.3   27   24  88.9  62   17  8  105 

  19 Butker           CHI 16   34   32  94.1   31   24  77.4  53    8  3  104 

  20 Grupe            SBE 17   50   47  94.0   21   18  85.7  55    6  1  101 

  21 Fitzgerald       GEO 17   46   42  91.3   25   19  76.0  53    7  2   99 

  22 Carlson           SS 17   42   36  85.7   21   18  85.7  52    6  1   90 

  23 Myers            WES 17   46   42  91.3   22   15  68.2  51    7  1   87 

  24 McPherson        SEA 17   23   23 100.0   24   17  70.8  60    4  1   74 

  25 Romo             MIN  2    0    0   0.0    4    4   0.0  44    2  0   12 

  26 Rehkow           BUD 17    0    0   0.0    1    1   0.0  23    0  0    3 

  27 Evans            CHI 17    3    2   0.0    2    0   0.0   0    0  0    2 

  28 Akers            CHI 17    1    1   0.0    0    0   0.0   0    0  0    1 

 

     FGM                                    FGA                                    FG%                

   1 Folk             BUD     39          1 Bates            ETB     45          1 Folk    BUD   95.1 

   2 Bates            ETB     38          2 Boswell          SAS     43          2 Dicker   CB   94.4 

   3 Boswell          SAS     38          3 Folk             BUD     41          3 Little   NJ   94.1 

   4 Aubrey           COW     34          4 Aubrey           COW     40          4 McLaug  BRH   93.3 

   5 Dicker            CB     34          5 Gay              PIC     38          5 McManu   VV   91.7 

   6 McManus           VV     33          6 Lutz             CHP     37          6 Sander   EE   91.4 

   7 Lutz             CHP     33          7 McManus           VV     36          7 Lutz    CHP   89.2 

   8 Little            NJ     32          8 Dicker            CB     36          8 Karty   YOR   88.9 

   9 Sanders           EE     32          9 Sanders           EE     35          9 Santos  DTL   88.9 

  10 Gay              PIC     31         10 Little            NJ     34         10 Boswel  SAS   88.4 

  11 McLaughlin       BRH     28         11 Reichard         MIN     33         11 Pineir  CAQ   86.7 

  12 Pineiro          CAQ     26         12 Butker           CHI     31         12 Carlso   SS   85.7 

  13 Reichard         MIN     26         13 McLaughlin       BRH     30         13 Grupe   SBE   85.7 

  14 Santos           DTL     24         14 Pineiro          CAQ     30         14 Borreg  BUF   85.2 

  15 Butker           CHI     24         15 Bass             ICC     28         15 Aubrey  COW   85.0 

  16 Karty            YOR     24         16 Fairbairn         BB     28         16 Bates   ETB   84.4 

  17 Fairbairn         BB     23         17 Borregales       BUF     27         17 Fairba   BB   82.1 

  18 Borregales       BUF     23         18 Santos           DTL     27         18 Gay     PIC   81.6 

  19 Bass             ICC     22         19 Karty            YOR     27         19 Reicha  MIN   78.8 

  20 Fitzgerald       GEO     19         20 Fitzgerald       GEO     25         20 Bass    ICC   78.6 

  21 Grupe            SBE     18         21 McPherson        SEA     24         21 Butker  CHI   77.4 

  22 Carlson           SS     18         22 Myers            WES     22         22 Fitzge  GEO   76.0 

  23 McPherson        SEA     17         23 Grupe            SBE     21         23 McPher  SEA   70.8 

  24 Myers            WES     15         24 Carlson           SS     21         24 Myers   WES   68.2 

  25 Romo             MIN      4         25 Romo             MIN      4        

  26 Rehkow           BUD      1         26 Evans            CHI      2        

 

     FG 40+                                 FG 50+                                 FG Long                     

   1 Bates            ETB     19          1 Bates            ETB     10          1 Karty            YOR     62 

   2 Folk             BUD     18          2 Little            NJ      9          2 Aubrey           COW     61 

   3 McManus           VV     17          3 McManus           VV      9          3 Dicker            CB     60 

   4 Karty            YOR     17          4 Gay              PIC      8          4 Gay              PIC     60 

   5 Dicker            CB     17          5 Dicker            CB      8          5 McPherson        SEA     60 

   6 Lutz             CHP     17          6 Aubrey           COW      8          6 Sanders           EE     58 

   7 Boswell          SAS     16          7 Sanders           EE      8          7 Fairbairn         BB     57 

   8 Little            NJ     16          8 Karty            YOR      8          8 Bates            ETB     57 

   9 McLaughlin       BRH     13          9 Lutz             CHP      7          9 Boswell          SAS     57 

  10 Sanders           EE     13         10 Boswell          SAS      5         10 McManus           VV     56 

  11 Santos           DTL     13         11 Folk             BUD      5         11 Reichard         MIN     56 

  12 Pineiro          CAQ     12         12 Fairbairn         BB      5         12 Little            NJ     56 

  13 Fairbairn         BB     11         13 Butker           CHI      3         13 Lutz             CHP     56 

  14 Reichard         MIN     11         14 Santos           DTL      3         14 McLaughlin       BRH     55 

  15 Gay              PIC     11         15 Pineiro          CAQ      3         15 Grupe            SBE     55 

  16 Aubrey           COW     10         16 Reichard         MIN      3         16 Borregales       BUF     54 

  17 Borregales       BUF      9         17 McLaughlin       BRH      3         17 Folk             BUD     53 

  18 Butker           CHI      8         18 Bass             ICC      3         18 Butker           CHI     53 

  19 Myers            WES      7         19 Fitzgerald       GEO      2         19 Fitzgerald       GEO     53 

  20 Fitzgerald       GEO      7         20 Borregales       BUF      2         20 Carlson           SS     52 

  21 Grupe            SBE      6         21 McPherson        SEA      1         21 Santos           DTL     52 

  22 Carlson           SS      6         22 Carlson           SS      1         22 Bass             ICC     51 



  23 Bass             ICC      6         23 Grupe            SBE      1         23 Pineiro          CAQ     51 

  24 McPherson        SEA      4         24 Myers            WES      1         24 Myers            WES     51 

  25 Romo             MIN      2                                                25 Romo             MIN     44 

 

     Punting               G   No  Yds  Lg   Tb   Bk 20  Ret  Yds   Net Gross 

   1 Baringer         ICC 17   59 3011  83    4    0 19   32  432  42.4  51.0 

   2 Fox              PIC 17   62 3148  67    3    0 30   34  402  43.3  50.8 

   3 Stonehouse       DTL 17   64 3206  61    7    1 23   35  487  40.3  50.1 

   4 Cole             SAS 17   61 3042  60    9    0 20   30  322  41.6  49.9 

   5 Cooke            ETB 17   60 2977  60    7    0 31   35  295  42.4  49.6 

   6 Sanchez           NJ 17   62 3068  60    4    0 31   31  340  42.7  49.5 

   7 Bojorquez        BUF 17   61 3003  65    4    0 20   33  343  42.3  49.2 

   8 Gillikin         SBE 16   59 2898  61    7    0 23   29  287  41.9  49.1 

   9 Taylor           SEA 17   70 3418  58    3    0 28   36  343  43.1  48.8 

  10 Araiza           YOR 17   87 4224  60    8    0 25   50  610  39.7  48.6 

  11 Dickson          WES 17   78 3782  59    9    0 37   40  348  41.7  48.5 

  12 Mann              EE 17   51 2471  65    2    0 25   24  169  44.4  48.5 

  13 Townsend         GEO 17   60 2892  59    2    0 29   32  212  44.0  48.2 

  14 Wright            CB 17   50 2403  69    5    0 17   29  325  39.6  48.1 

  15 Scott             VV 17   46 2210  55    3    0 15   30  384  38.4  48.0 

  16 Morstead         BRH 17   60 2873  64    2    0 17   37  363  41.2  47.9 

  17 Rehkow           BUD 17   49 2342  64    6    0 20   29  285  39.5  47.8 

  18 Pinion           CAQ 17   68 3225  60    1    0 20   38  578  38.6  47.4 

  19 Waitman          MIN 17   69 3229  58    1    0 27   44  386  40.9  46.8 

  20 Whelan           CHP 17   66 3081  72    4    0 21   34  322  40.6  46.7 

  21 Evans            CHI 17   74 3443  59    3    0 22   37  294  41.7  46.5 

  22 Stout             BB 17   62 2856  57    1    0 16   37  310  40.7  46.1 

  23 Hekker           COW 17   65 2973  60    1    0 23   33  260  41.4  45.7 

 

     Punts                                  Punt Yds                               Punts Blocked               

   1 Araiza           YOR     87          1 Araiza           YOR   4224          1 Stonehouse       DTL      1 

   2 Dickson          WES     78          2 Dickson          WES   3782        

   3 Evans            CHI     74          3 Evans            CHI   3443        

   4 Taylor           SEA     70          4 Taylor           SEA   3418        

   5 Waitman          MIN     69          5 Waitman          MIN   3229        

   6 Pinion           CAQ     68          6 Pinion           CAQ   3225        

   7 Whelan           CHP     66          7 Stonehouse       DTL   3206        

   8 Hekker           COW     65          8 Fox              PIC   3148        

   9 Stonehouse       DTL     64          9 Whelan           CHP   3081        

  10 Fox              PIC     62         10 Sanchez           NJ   3068        

  11 Sanchez           NJ     62         11 Cole             SAS   3042        

  12 Stout             BB     62         12 Baringer         ICC   3011        

  13 Bojorquez        BUF     61         13 Bojorquez        BUF   3003        

  14 Cole             SAS     61         14 Cooke            ETB   2977        

  15 Cooke            ETB     60         15 Hekker           COW   2973        

  16 Townsend         GEO     60         16 Gillikin         SBE   2898        

  17 Morstead         BRH     60         17 Townsend         GEO   2892        

  18 Gillikin         SBE     59         18 Morstead         BRH   2873        

  19 Baringer         ICC     59         19 Stout             BB   2856        

  20 Mann              EE     51         20 Mann              EE   2471        

  21 Wright            CB     50         21 Wright            CB   2403        

  22 Rehkow           BUD     49         22 Rehkow           BUD   2342        

  23 Scott             VV     46         23 Scott             VV   2210        

  24 Bailey            SS     39         24 Bailey            SS   1857        

  25 Grupe            SBE      2         25 Grupe            SBE     71        

  26 Hurts            PIC      1         26 Hurts            PIC     24        

 

     Punting Net                            Punt Lg                                                          

   1 Mann              EE   44.4          1 Baringer         ICC     83        

   2 Townsend         GEO   44.0          2 Whelan           CHP     72        

   3 Fox              PIC   43.3          3 Wright            CB     69        

   4 Taylor           SEA   43.1          4 Fox              PIC     67        

   5 Sanchez           NJ   42.7          5 Bojorquez        BUF     65        

   6 Baringer         ICC   42.4          6 Mann              EE     65        

   7 Cooke            ETB   42.4          7 Rehkow           BUD     64        

   8 Bojorquez        BUF   42.3          8 Morstead         BRH     64        

   9 Gillikin         SBE   41.9          9 Stonehouse       DTL     61        

  10 Evans            CHI   41.7         10 Gillikin         SBE     61        

  11 Dickson          WES   41.7         11 Araiza           YOR     60        

  12 Cole             SAS   41.6         12 Hekker           COW     60        

  13 Hekker           COW   41.4         13 Cole             SAS     60        

  14 Morstead         BRH   41.2         14 Cooke            ETB     60        

  15 Waitman          MIN   40.9         15 Pinion           CAQ     60        

  16 Stout             BB   40.7         16 Sanchez           NJ     60        

  17 Whelan           CHP   40.6         17 Townsend         GEO     59        

  18 Stonehouse       DTL   40.3         18 Dickson          WES     59        

  19 Araiza           YOR   39.7         19 Evans            CHI     59        

  20 Wright            CB   39.6         20 Taylor           SEA     58        

  21 Rehkow           BUD   39.5         21 Waitman          MIN     58        

  22 Pinion           CAQ   38.6         22 Stout             BB     57        

  23 Scott             VV   38.4         23 Bailey            SS     55        

 

 

 

     Scoring               G Td-Run Td-Rec   KR   PR  Int   Fm   Sf  2Pt  Pts             Scoring - Kick        G  XPM  

FGM  Pts 

   1 Jacobs           GEO 17     21      1    0    0    0    0    0    1  134           1 Boswell          SAS 17   54   

38  168 



   2 Chase             VV 17      0     22    0    0    0    0    0    0  132           2 Folk             BUD 17   43   

39  160 

   3 McLaurin          CB 17      0     20    0    0    0    0    0    0  120           3 Dicker            CB 17   54   

34  156 

   4 Robinson         BRH 17     19      1    0    0    0    0    0    0  120           4 Bates            ETB 17   42   

38  156 

   5 Nix              SAS 17     18      0    0    0    0    0    0    0  108           5 McLaughlin       BRH 17   66   

28  150 

   6 London           BRH 17      0     17    0    0    0    0    0    1  104           6 Santos           DTL 17   67   

24  139 

   7 Jones            CHI 17     15      0    0    0    0    0    0    2   94           7 McManus           VV 17   40   

33  139 

   8 Ridley           DTL 16      0     15    0    0    0    0    0    0   90           8 Lutz             CHP 17   37   

33  136 

   9 Montgomery       SBE 14     11      4    0    0    0    0    0    0   90           9 Aubrey           COW 17   27   

34  129 

  10 Barkley          ETB 17      9      5    0    0    0    0    0    0   84          10 Reichard         MIN 17   50   

26  128 

  11 Jeudy             SS 17      0     14    0    0    0    0    0    0   84          11 Sanders           EE 17   31   

32  127 

  12 Allen            DTL 17     13      0    0    0    0    0    0    0   78          12 Little            NJ 17   31   

32  127 

  13 Pickens          ETB 14      0     13    0    0    0    0    0    0   78          13 Gay              PIC 17   28   

31  121 

  14 Robinson         BUF 17      0     13    0    0    0    0    0    0   78          14 Borregales       BUF 17   48   

23  117 

  15 Hurts            PIC 15     12      0    0    0    0    0    0    1   74          15 Pineiro          CAQ 17   32   

26  110 

  16 Skattebo         DTL 17     11      1    0    0    0    0    0    0   72          16 Bass             ICC 17   43   

22  109 

  17 Taylor            SS 14     11      1    0    0    0    0    0    0   72          17 Fairbairn         BB 17   39   

23  108 

  18 Jennings         WES 15      0     11    0    0    0    0    0    0   66          18 Karty            YOR 17   33   

24  105 

  19 Thomas Jr.       BRH 17      0     11    0    0    0    0    0    0   66          19 Butker           CHI 16   32   

24  104 

  20 Henry            YOR 17     11      0    0    0    0    0    0    0   66          20 Grupe            SBE 17   47   

18  101 

  21 Harris           ICC 17      7      3    0    0    0    0    0    1   62          21 Fitzgerald       GEO 17   42   

19   99 

  22 Brown            ICC 13      0     10    0    0    0    0    0    0   60          22 Carlson           SS 17   36   

18   90 

  23 McCloud          SEA 17      0     10    0    0    0    0    0    0   60          23 Myers            WES 17   42   

15   87 

  24 Egbuka            CB 16      0     10    0    0    0    0    0    0   60          24 McPherson        SEA 17   23   

17   74 

  25 Dobbins          CHP 13     10      0    0    0    0    0    0    0   60          25 Romo             MIN  2    0    

4   12 

  26 Jefferson        BUD 17      0     10    0    0    0    0    0    0   60          26 Rehkow           BUD 17    0    

1    3 

  27 Kittle           BUD 15      0      9    0    0    0    0    0    1   56          27 Evans            CHI 17    2    

0    2 

  28 Pierce           MIN 17      0      9    0    0    0    0    0    0   54          28 Akers            CHI 17    1    

0    1 

  29 Conner           SAS 16      7      2    0    0    0    0    0    0   54         

  30 Adams            CAQ 14      0      9    0    0    0    0    0    0   54         

  31 St. Brown        YOR 17      0      9    0    0    0    0    0    0   54         

  32 Lamb             CHP 15      0      8    0    0    0    0    0    1   50         

  33 Sutton           BUD 17      0      8    0    0    0    0    0    0   48         

  34 Smith-Njigba     GEO 17      0      8    0    0    0    0    0    0   48         

  35 Nacua             BB 13      0      8    0    0    0    0    0    0   48         

  36 Dell             SEA 14      0      8    0    0    0    0    0    0   48         

  37 Smith            PIC 17      0      8    0    0    0    0    0    0   48         

  38 Harrison Jr.      BB 17      0      8    0    0    0    0    0    0   48         

  39 Murray           WES 17      8      0    0    0    0    0    0    0   48         

  40 Warren           SBE 15      0      8    0    0    0    0    0    0   48         

  41 Shakir           GEO 15      0      8    0    0    0    0    0    0   48         

  42 Meyers           CHI 14      1      7    0    0    0    0    0    0   48         

  43 Hall             MIN 16      4      4    0    0    0    0    0    0   48         

  44 Addison           CB 15      0      7    0    0    0    0    0    1   44         

  45 Charbonnet       BUF 17      7      0    0    0    0    0    0    1   44         

  46 Hampton          CHP 15      7      0    0    0    0    0    0    0   42         

  47 Kupp              SS 14      0      7    0    0    0    0    0    0   42         

  48 Metcalf          SBE 15      0      7    0    0    0    0    0    0   42         

  49 Odunze           SBE 17      0      7    0    0    0    0    0    0   42         

  50 Johnson          ICC 13      6      1    0    0    0    0    0    0   42         

  51 Evans            COW 14      0      7    0    0    0    0    0    0   42         

  52 McConkey         ICC 16      0      7    0    0    0    0    0    0   42         

  53 Moore            MIN 17      0      7    0    0    0    0    0    0   42         

  54 Kelce            DTL 17      0      7    0    0    0    0    0    0   42         

  55 Nabers           BUF 15      1      6    0    0    0    0    0    0   42         

 

 

     Fumbles                                Safeties                               Two-Pointers                

   1 Goff              CB      9          1 Henley            EE      1          1 Ford             BUD      3 

   2 Burrow           SBE      9          2 Alexander         CB      1          2 Willis            SS      2 

   3 Murray           WES      8          3 Cooper            NJ      1          3 Jones            CHI      2 

   4 Williams          EE      7          4 Madubuike        BUF      1          4 London           BRH      1 



   5 Stroud           CAQ      7          5 Ezeiruaku        GEO      1          5 Hill              CB      1 

   6 Rodgers           NJ      7          6 Taylor           SEA      1          6 Stevenson        GEO      1 

   7 Herbert           BB      6          7 Hutchinson       ETB      1          7 Hurts            PIC      1 

   8 Mahomes           VV      6                                                 8 Harris           ICC      1 

   9 Wilson           SEA      6                                                 9 Milroe           SEA      1 

  10 Daniels           EE      6                                                10 Lamb             CHP      1 

  11 Penix Jr.        SEA      5                                                11 Kraft             BB      1 

  12 Smith            BUD      5                                                12 Walker III       SEA      1 

  13 Jackson          BUF      5                                                13 Stroud           CAQ      1 

  14 Jacobs           GEO      5                                                14 Jacobs           GEO      1 

  15 Maye             ICC      5                                                15 McLaughlin       SEA      1 

  16 Hurts            PIC      5                                                16 Vele             SBE      1 

  17 Carr             ICC      5                                                17 Kittle           BUD      1 

  18 Mason             NJ      4                                                18 Charbonnet       BUF      1 

  19 Jones            CHI      4                                                19 Taylor           BUD      1 

  20 Turpin           SAS      4                                                20 Addison           CB      1 

  21 McCloud          SEA      4                                               

  22 Jones             SS      4                                               

  23 Proche II         SS      4                                               

  24 Horton           SEA      4                                               

  25 Darnold          MIN      4                                               

  26 Powell           WES      3                                               

  27 Samuel            NJ      3                                               

  28 Croskey-Merritt   BB      3                                               

  29 Stevenson        GEO      3                                               

  30 Conner           SAS      3                                               

  31 Barkley          ETB      3                                               

  32 Hubbard          WES      3                                               

  33 Lane             GEO      3                                               

  34 Allen            DTL      3                                               

  35 Williams         CHP      3                                               

  36 Bozeman          SEA      3                                               

  37 Tracy Jr.         BB      3                                               

  38 Blackshear       YOR      3                                               

  39 Cowing            VV      3                                               

  40 Codrington       CAQ      3                                               

  41 Prescott         CHI      3                                               

  42 Jones            ICC      3                                               

  43 Richardson       YOR      3                                               

  44 Henry            YOR      3                                               

  45 McConkey         ICC      3                                               

  46 Frazier          SBE      3                                               

  47 McLaughlin       SEA      2                                               

  48 McKee            CHI      2                                               

  49 Hall             MIN      2                                               

  50 Williams         YOR      2                                               

  51 Warren            NJ      2                                               

  52 White            PIC      2                                               

  53 Gray             PIC      2                                               

  54 Godwin           CAQ      2                                               

  55 Moore Jr.         NJ      2                                               

 

     Penalties                              Penalty Yards                          Big Holes                   

   1 Moses            WES     12          1 Lenoir           BUD    165          1 Sewell           GEO     41 

   2 Miller           YOR     11          2 Woolen            CB    134          2 Wirfs             CB     37 

   3 Nelson           ICC     11          3 Ward             GEO    132          3 Dickerson        YOR     35 

   4 Zabel            GEO     11          4 Griffin          PIC    130          4 Tunsil           CHP     34 

   5 Walker           DTL     11          5 McDuffie         SEA    117          5 O'Neill          BRH     32 

   6 Brandel           CB     10          6 Moses            WES    100          6 Lindstrom        MIN     31 

   7 McGary            NJ     10          7 Humphrey         BRH     98          7 Mauch            DTL     28 

   8 Edwards          BUD     10          8 Hunter           CHP     93          8 Tom              ICC     27 

   9 Tunsil           CHP      9          9 Tunsil           CHP     88          9 Jenkins          BUD     26 

  10 McDuffie         SEA      9         10 Edwards          BUD     85         10 Hunt             BRH     26 

  11 Armstead          SS      9         11 Nelson           ICC     85         11 Humphrey         GEO     26 

  12 Ward             GEO      9         12 Walker           DTL     85         12 Thuney           BUD     26 

  13 Walker           SBE      9         13 McKivitz         ETB     80         13 Penning          MIN     25 

  14 Armstead         DTL      9         14 McGary            NJ     80         14 Cosmi             SS     25 

  15 Glaze            SEA      9         15 Brandel           CB     80         15 Brendel          WES     25 

  16 Cross             VV      9         16 Zabel            GEO     80         16 Ragnow           SAS     25 

  17 Lindstrom        MIN      9         17 Johnson Jr.      CHP     75         17 Lewis            MIN     25 

  18 Johnson Jr.      CHP      9         18 Lindstrom        MIN     75         18 Steele           YOR     24 

  19 Hunt             BRH      8         19 Cross             VV     72         19 McKivitz         ETB     24 

  20 Brown            MIN      8         20 Barron            EE     71         20 Wylie             SS     24 

  21 Carter           CHP      8         21 Matthews         GEO     70         21 Bitonio           NJ     24 

  22 Garrett          MIN      8         22 Miller           YOR     70         22 Puni             ETB     24 

  23 Barron            EE      8         23 Biadasz           NJ     70         23 Jurgens          BUD     23 

  24 Tomlinson        BUD      8         24 Glaze            SEA     69         24 Johnson          PIC     23 

  25 Parham            EE      8         25 Davis            COW     69         25 Meredith          EE     23 

  26 Lenoir           BUD      8         26 Witherspoon      DTL     68         26 Smith            BUF     23 

  27 Mauch            DTL      8         27 Porter Jr.        EE     67         27 Slater           SEA     23 

  28 McKivitz         ETB      8         28 Brown            MIN     65         28 Zeitler          ETB     22 

  29 Woolen            CB      8         29 Glasgow          SEA     65         29 Parham            EE     22 

  30 Penning          MIN      8         30 Stanley          CAQ     65         30 Miller           YOR     21 

  31 Glasgow          SEA      8         31 Crosby           WES     65         31 Schmitz          BRH     21 

  32 McBride           NJ      8         32 Mauch            DTL     65         32 Becton            SS     20 

  33 Biadasz           NJ      8         33 Parham            EE     64         33 Bergeron         SAS     20 

  34 Hunter           CHP      7         34 Stephens         SEA     63         34 Campbell          VV     19 

  35 Banks            WES      7         35 Williams          VV     63         35 Meinerz          DTL     19 



  36 Bolles            EE      7         36 Hilton           GEO     62         36 Dawkins          BRH     19 

  37 Stewart          BUD      7         37 Brown Jr.        SBE     61         37 Smith            ICC     19 

  38 Smith            WES      7         38 Gardner          CAQ     61         38 Havenstein       COW     19 

  39 Matthews         GEO      7         39 DeJean           MIN     60         39 Nelson           ICC     19 

  40 Crosby           WES      7         40 Ertz             MIN     60         40 Howard           SAS     18 

  41 Allegretti       BUD      7         41 Armstead         DTL     60         41 McGlinchey       YOR     18 

  42 Griffin          PIC      7         42 Terrell          CHI     59         42 Wright           BUF     18 

  43 Limmer           DTL      7         43 Steele           YOR     58         43 Torrence          VV     18 

  44 Lewis            MIN      7         44 Sewell           GEO     58         44 Dotson           PIC     18 

  45 London           BRH      7         45 Speed            SBE     57         45 Mailata          SAS     18 

  46 Little           ICC      7         46 Meinerz          DTL     55         46 Mekari           CHI     18 

  47 Linderbaum       ICC      7         47 Williams         PIC     55         47 Limmer           DTL     17 

  48 Onwenu           SAS      7         48 Brendel          WES     55         48 Tippmann         CHP     17 

  49 Brown Jr.        SBE      7         49 Granderson       BUF     55         49 Seumalo          PIC     17 

  50 Harrison          VV      7         50 Harrison          VV     55         50 Linderbaum       ICC     17 

  51 Simmons          CAQ      7         51 Lewis            MIN     55         51 Brown            CHI     17 

  52 Thomas           COW      7         52 Onwenu           SAS     55         52 Prentice          SS     17 

  53 Elliott          SEA      7         53 McBride           NJ     55         53 Moton             NJ     16 

  54 Terrell          CHI      7         54 Limmer           DTL     55         54 Cleveland        COW     16 

  55 Tomlinson        SBE      7         55 Banks            WES     55         55 Jackson           EE     16 

 

     Bad Runs                               Sacks Allowed                          Game MVP                    

   1 Shelton           CB     22          1 Penning          MIN     10          1 Allen            DTL     13 

   2 McKivitz         ETB     20          2 Harrison          VV      9          2 Smith            BUD     11 

   3 Penning          MIN     19          3 Faalele          CHP      7          3 Murray           WES      9 

   4 McGlinchey       YOR     18          4 Kraft             BB      7          4 Darnold          MIN      9 

   5 Mekari           CHI     16          5 Brown            MIN      7          5 Jackson          BUF      8 

   6 Jordan           SEA     14          6 Wirfs             CB      6          6 Robinson         BRH      8 

   7 Cleveland        COW     13          7 Jones            CHI      6          7 Goff              CB      8 

   8 Miller           YOR     13          8 Eluemunor         BB      6          8 Nix              SAS      8 

   9 Bitonio           NJ     13          9 Glasgow          SEA      5          9 Daniels           EE      5 

  10 Bradbury         GEO     13         10 Andrews          WES      5         10 Barkley          ETB      5 

  11 Bergeron         SAS     13         11 Warren            NJ      5         11 Jacobs           GEO      5 

  12 Tunsil           CHP     13         12 Smith            WES      5         12 Williams         CHP      4 

  13 Moore Jr.         NJ     13         13 Skoronski        MIN      5         13 Mahomes           VV      4 

  14 Conerly Jr.      COW     12         14 Vera-Tucker      CAQ      5         14 Love             BRH      3 

  15 Raimann          ETB     12         15 Brendel          WES      5         15 Burrow           SBE      3 

  16 McCormick        BUF     12         16 Johnson Jr.      CHP      5         16 Herbert           BB      3 

  17 Bolles            EE     11         17 Jackson           BB      4         17 Stroud           CAQ      3 

  18 Robinson         SBE     11         18 Brandel           CB      4         18 Hurts            PIC      3 

  19 Zabel            GEO     11         19 Dotson           PIC      4         19 Stafford         ETB      3 

  20 Limmer           DTL     11         20 Jenkins          BUD      4         20 Rodgers           NJ      3 

  21 Matthews         GEO     11         21 Booker           BUF      4         21 Carr             ICC      3 

  22 Wylie             SS     11         22 Lindstrom        MIN      4         22 Branch           SAS      3 

  23 McGovern         BRH     11         23 Meredith          EE      4         23 Baun             ETB      2 

  24 Walker           DTL     11         24 Jenkins          CHP      4         24 Prescott         CHI      2 

  25 Banks            WES     11         25 Powers           COW      4         25 Ward             YOR      2 

  26 Moses            WES     10         26 Bozeman          SEA      4         26 Irving           COW      2 

  27 Onwenu           SAS     10         27 Campbell          VV      4         27 Flacco           GEO      2 

  28 Scherff          YOR     10         28 Johnson          CAQ      4         28 Henry            YOR      2 

  29 Mason            CHI     10         29 Jurgens          BUD      4         29 Purdy             BB      2 

  30 Karras           PIC     10         30 Hall             MIN      4         30 Gibbs            CAQ      2 

  31 Allegretti       BUD     10         31 Tomlinson        SBE      4         31 Warner           DTL      2 

  32 Booker           BUF     10         32 Lewis            MIN      4         32 Fields           CHI      2 

  33 Schmitz          BRH     10         33 Raimann          ETB      4         33 Wilson           SEA      2 

  34 Conklin          ICC     10         34 Bolles            EE      4         34 Dobbs             SS      1 

  35 Tom              ICC     10         35 Moore Jr.         NJ      4         35 Barton           ETB      1 

  36 Membou            BB      9         36 Parham            EE      3         36 Bates             CB      1 

  37 Skoronski        MIN      9         37 Smith            BUF      3         37 Brown            ICC      1 

  38 Howard           SAS      9         38 Mauch            DTL      3         38 Kinlaw           SAS      1 

  39 Jenkins          CHP      9         39 Ersery           CAQ      3         39 Mariota          GEO      1 

  40 Cosmi             SS      9         40 Zeitler          ETB      3         40 Baker            BRH      1 

  41 Pocic             SS      9         41 Shelton           CB      3         41 Cooper            NJ      1 

  42 Volson           CHI      9         42 Achane           BUD      3         42 Bates            ETB      1 

  43 Harrison          VV      9         43 Corbett          ICC      3         43 Montgomery       SBE      1 

  44 Brown            CHI      9         44 Stover           YOR      3         44 Harris           ICC      1 

  45 Eluemunor         BB      9         45 Goedert          CAQ      3         45 Downs            ETB      1 

  46 Glasgow          SEA      8         46 Tracy Jr.         BB      3         46 Samuel            NJ      1 

  47 Ratledge          EE      8         47 Kmet             YOR      3         47 Sanders           EE      1 

  48 Tomlinson        SBE      8         48 Walker III       SEA      3         48 Mixon            CAQ      1 

  49 Fuaga            CHP      8         49 Beebe             CB      3         49 Joseph           MIN      1 

  50 Lewis            MIN      8         50 Croskey-Merritt   BB      3         50 Kamara           COW      1 

  51 Myers            SAS      8         51 Williams          EE      3         51 Gary             YOR      1 

  52 Steele           YOR      8         52 Ertz             MIN      3         52 Bresee           GEO      1 

  53 Powers           COW      8         53 Dalman           CAQ      3         53 Hampton          CHP      1 

  54 Bozeman          SEA      8         54 Sanders          CHP      3         54 Surtain II        BB      1 

  55 Johnson          PIC      8         55 McBride           NJ      3         55 Chenal           ICC      1 

 

 
 

     Offensive MVP        Td Rush  Rec Pass  MVP         Defensive MVP          Tk   Sk  Int   FF  MVP        Special MVP           Yds Td  XPM  FGM  MVP 

   1 Allen - QB       DTL 13  597    0 4375  502       1 Warner - ILB     DTL   93    0    4    3  267      1 Turpin - RET     SAS 1402  1    0    0  218 

   2 Robinson - RB    BRH 20 1680  369       466       2 Hendrickson - D  DTL   56   15    0    3  238      2 Bates - K        ETB    0  0   42   38  201 

   3 Chase - WR        VV 22      2006       455       3 Garrett - DE     MIN   61    9    0    2  237      3 Folk - K         BUD    0  0   43   39  192 

   4 Smith - QB       BUD  5  254      3994  446       4 Joseph - S       MIN   81    0    6    1  234      4 Boswell - K-P    SAS    0  0   54   38  188 

   5 Nix - QB         SAS 18  463      3263  433       5 Stingley Jr. -   MIN   60    0    7    0  233      5 Dicker - K        CB    0  0   54   34  188 

   6 Goff - QB         CB  0   79      4989  426       6 Baun - LB        ETB  109    2    1    5  228      6 McManus - K       VV    0  0   40   33  182 

   7 Darnold - QB     MIN  2  361      3939  420       7 McKinney - S     BRH   82    0    3    0  227      7 Little - K        NJ    0  0   31   32  175 

   8 Jackson - QB     BUF  7  979      3868  412       8 Humphrey - CB    BRH   54    0    7    2  225      8 Lutz - K         CHP    0  0   37   33  175 

   9 Jacobs - RB      GEO 22 1800  224       408       9 Surtain II - CB   BB   45    0    5    0  224      9 Sanders - K       EE    0  0   31   32  168 



  10 Murray - QB      WES  8  764      3503  399      10 Branch - S       SAS  155    0    6    4  224     10 Aubrey - K       COW    0  0   27   34  166 

  11 Stafford - QB    ETB  0    6      2902  375      11 Baker - S        BRH  178    2    0    3  217     11 Davis - RET       CB  949  1    0    0  161 

  12 Barkley - RB     ETB 14 1778  205       373      12 Hamilton - S     WES  180    0    2    4  214     12 Gay - K          PIC    0  0   28   31  158 

  13 Ridley - WR      DTL 15    2 1649       370      13 Watt - OLB       COW   60    8    0    5  213     13 McLaughlin - K   BRH    0  0   66   28  156 

  14 Mahomes - QB      VV  1  493      3762  357      14 Bonitto - OLB    MIN   42    9    1    2  209     14 Blackshear - RE  YOR 1079  0    0    0  156 

  15 Love - QB        BRH  1  125      3924  355      15 Van Ginkel - OL  BRH   48    5    2    0  209     15 Codrington - RE  CAQ  850  0    0    0  151 

  16 Daniels - QB      EE  4  830      3112  347      16 Bates - S         CB  148    0    1    6  203     16 Karty - K        YOR    0  0   33   24  150 

  17 Thomas Jr. - WR  BRH 11   36 1427    0  322      17 Franklin - ILB   CHI  130    3    2    7  202     17 Carter - RET     BUF  907  0    0    0  144 

  18 Williams - QB    CHP  1  561      3440  322      18 Luvu - OLB       BUD   54    5    2    0  199     18 Santos - K       DTL    0  0   67   24  143 

  19 London - WR      BRH 17      1362       316      19 Gardner-Johnson  CHI  116    0    3    1  198     19 Smith-Marsette   CHI  824  2    0    0  139 

  20 Robinson - WR    BUF 13   -5 1464       312      20 Hunter - DE      MIN   54    6    1    0  198     20 Washington - RE  MIN  798  0    0    0  139 

  21 Carr - QB        ICC  1  114      2803  312      21 Allen - DL       DTL   54    8    0    1  198     21 Reichard - K     MIN    0  0   50   26  137 

  22 Herbert - QB      BB  1  210      2499  310      22 Heyward - DL      BB   55    3    0    0  196     22 Pineiro - K      CAQ    0  0   32   26  134 

  23 Burrow - QB      SBE  2  293      4263  309      23 Davis - LB        BB  138    4    4    2  194     23 Fairbairn - K     BB    0  0   39   23  131 

  24 McLaurin - WR     CB 20      1277       295      24 Jones - DL       DTL   40    4    0    0  194     24 Borregales - K   BUF    0  0   48   23  124 

  25 Brown - WR       ICC 10      1325       295      25 Gonzalez - CB    DTL   53    0    2    1  193     25 Ekeler - KR      BRH  795  0    0    0  122 

  26 Henry - RB       YOR 11 1676   37       292      26 Greenard - DE-L  BUF   50    6    0    4  193     26 Mims Jr. - RET   SBE  465  0    0    0  121 

  27 Jefferson - WR   BUD 10      1391       292      27 Williams - DL    ETB   45    8    1    0  192     27 Lane - RET       GEO  517  1    0    0  120 

  28 Jeudy - WR        SS 14      1253       289      28 Wagner - ILB     MIN   97    0    0    0  191     28 Butker - K       CHI    0  0   32   24  120 

  29 Moore - WR       MIN  7   48 1321       279      29 Fitzpatrick - S  BUD  103    0    2    4  190     29 Bass - K         ICC    0  0   43   22  116 

  30 Harris - RB      ICC 10 1361  224       277      30 Witherspoon - C  DTL   87    0    0    2  184     30 Fitzgerald - K   GEO    0  0   42   19  105 

  31 Hurts - QB       PIC 12  733      2388  271      31 James Jr. - S    BUF  125    0    1    1  184     31 Samuel - KR       NJ  529  0    0    0   98 

  32 Hall - RB        MIN  8 1124  425       268      32 Love - S         MIN  100    0    2    1  183     32 Carlson - K       SS    0  0   36   18   98 

  33 Rodgers - QB      NJ  2  103      3117  268      33 Rousseau - DE    YOR   68    7    0    6  182     33 Washington - RE  BRH  293  1    0    0   97 

  34 Stroud - QB      CAQ  1  275      3522  265      34 Carter - DL      CHP   61    5    0    1  181     34 Burton - KR      BUD  575  0    0    0   96 

  35 Taylor - RB       SS 12 1441  123       265      35 David - ILB      BUD   91    1    1    1  180     35 Shenault - KR     VV  562  0    0    0   92 

  36 Gibbs - RB       CAQ  6 1176  312       264      36 Vea - DT         SAS   30    4    0    0  178     36 Gray - KR        PIC  599  0    0    0   91 

  37 Jones - RB       CHI 15 1103  250       254      37 Campbell - ILB   SAS  112    1    0    0  178     37 Dike - RET       CHI  430  0    0    0   91 

  38 McCloud - WR     SEA 10   91 1202       249      38 Hines-Allen - D  ETB   43    8    0    2  176     38 Myers - K        WES    0  0   42   15   89 

  39 Addison - WR      CB  7      1165       247      39 Murphy Jr. - CB   NJ   57    0    4    1  174     39 Austin III - PR  BRH  405  2    0    0   89 

  40 Smith-Njigba -   GEO  8      1127       241      40 Henley - ILB      EE  116    0    2    0  174     40 Williams - RET   COW  257  0    0    0   88 

  41 Wilson - QB      SEA  0  165      2074  235      41 Verse - OLB       CB   37    1    0    2  173     41 Hill - KR         CB  228  0    0    0   87 

  42 Nacua - WR        BB  8    3 1015       229      42 Sieler - DL      BRH   39    9    1    3  172     42 Raymond - RET    BUD  433  1    0    0   86 

  43 Pickens - WR     ETB 13      1003       227      43 Burns - OLB      DTL   48    6    0    2  171     43 Pierce - KR      ETB  306  0    0    0   85 

  44 Sutton - WR      BUD  8      1028       222      44 Ramsey - CB      ETB   78    0    3    0  171     44 McPherson - K    SEA    0  0   23   17   84 

  45 Conner - RB      SAS  9 1154  216       222      45 Jones - S         CB   91    0    0    2  171     45 Nixon - RET      ETB  297  0    0    0   84 

  46 Harrison Jr. -    BB  8      1053       221      46 Madubuike - DL   BUF   35    6    0    2  170     46 Duvernay - RET   GEO  456  0    0    0   83 

  47 Lamb - WR        CHP  8   41  959       214      47 Mathieu - S      DTL   99    0    0    0  170     47 Tucker - KR      DTL  418  0    0    0   82 

  48 Nabers - WR      BUF  7   15 1009       214      48 Chenal - OLB     ICC  108    1    0    2  169     48 McCaffrey - KR   WES  354  0    0    0   81 

  49 Achane - RB      BUD  4 1036  279       212      49 Smith - ILB      COW   88    0    0    0  169     49 McCloud - KR     SEA  509  0    0    0   81 

  50 McMillan - WR    CHP  6       974       207      50 Mitchell - CB    WES   70    0    0    1  168     50 Gibson - KR       SS  443  0    0    0   80 

  51 Smith - WR       PIC  8       943       205      51 Pratt - LB       GEO  130    0    2    0  168     51 Hardman Jr. - R  CHP  405  0    0    0   79 

  52 Jeanty - RB       VV  6  901  300       203      52 Simmons - DL     CAQ   45    4    0    0  168     52 Horton - RET     SEA  313  0    0    0   79 

  53 McBride - TE      NJ  7       949       198      53 Hunter - CB      CHP   81    0    3    0  168     53 Rodgers - KR     SBE  264  0    0    0   74 

  54 Dobbins - RB     CHP 10  929  124       198      54 DeJean - CB      MIN   58    0    0    0  168     54 Williams - KR    CHP  396  0    0    0   72 

  55 Johnston - WR     EE  6       929       198      55 Carter - OLB     WES   33    5    0    0  167     55 Williams - RET    NJ  452  0    0    0   72 

 


